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GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS FOR 
ANNUAL BUDGET/QUARTERLY REPORT
�

TEMPLATE TABS 

1- GRAY tab contains the Instructions 
Instructions Provides description of tabs and input requirements. 
Funding by District Charter School Tuition Rates 

2- BLUE tabs require input of information 
1.) Name of School >Select school name from list. 

>Enter contact information. 
2.) Enrollment Enter enrollment information for Annual Budget (& Revisions) and 

Quarterly Actuals. Includes: 
>Enrollment by Grade 
>Enrollment by District 

3.) Staffing Plan Enter staffing plan information for Annual Budget (& Revisions) and 
Quarterly Actuals. Includes: 
>Full Time Equivalent (FTE), by Position Category, By Quarter 

4.) Yearly Budget Enter Yearly Budget information. Includes: 
>"Pior Year" column may be completed based upon preliminary data, 
and adjusted with Annual Audited data when the Quarter 2 Actuals 
are being submitted. (Note: Quarterly Revenue allocation may be set) 
>Budgeted Enrollment data and Per Pupil Revenue for the current 
year are populated based upon input on tab "2.) Enrollment." 
>Budgeted FTE for current year is populated based upon input on tab 
"3.) Staffing Plan." 
>All other sources of revenue 
>All expenses 
>Budget Revisions, as necessary and approved by the school's 
Board of Directors, should be submitted when submitting Quarterly 
Actuals. 

5.) Balance Sheet Enter Balance Sheet information for EdCorps. Separate schools 
merged into a primary EdCorp should NOT use this tab. 
>"Pior Year" column may be completed based upon preliminary data, 
and adjusted with Annual Audited data when the Quarter 2 Actuals 
are being submitted. 



         
          

        
           

  
    
 

        

    

         
            

                  
       

 

6.) Quarterly Report Enter Actual Quarterly Report information . Includes: 
>Actual Enrollment data and Per Pupil Revenue for the current year 
are populated based upon input on tab "2.) Enrollment." 
>Actual FTE for current year is populated based upon input on tab 
"3.) Staffing Plan." 
>All other sources of revenue 
>All expenses 

7.) Annual Report Requirement Complete when submitting Actual Quarter 4. 

CELL COLORS & GUIDANCE COMMENTS 

= Enter information into the light BLUE shaded cells. 
= Cells labeled in ORANGE containe guidance regarding the input of information. 

= Cells containing RED triangles in the upper right corner contain "guidance comments" on that particular line item. 
Please "mouse-over" the triangle to reveal each comment. 

Ver. 20180531 



      
          

Charter Funding Alphabetical By NYS School District 
* (Sum of Charter School Basic Tuition and Supplemental Basic Tuition) 

Page 3 of 64
�



     

    

    

 
  
 
 
 

 
  

  

ANNUAL BUDGET & QUARTERLY REPORT TEMPLATE
�

Green Tech High Charter School
�

SCHOOL 
Name: Green Tech High Charter School 

CONTACT INFORMATION 
Contact Name: Jennifer Wilson 
Contact Title: Director 
Contact Email: 
Contact Phone: 

REPORT PERIOD 
Current Academic Year: 2018-19 
Prior Academic Year: 2017-18 

Page 4 of 64 
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Other District 17 (Select from drop-down list) →
Other District 18 (Select from drop-down list) →
Other District 19 (Select from drop-down list) →
Other District 20 (Select from drop-down list) →
Other District 21 (Select from drop-down list) →
Other District 22 (Select from drop-down list) →
Other District 23 (Select from drop-down list) →
Other District 24 (Select from drop-down list) →
Other District 25 (Select from drop-down list) →
Other District 26 (Select from drop-down list) →

GREEN TECH HIGH CHARTER SCHOOL
�
2018-19
�

ENROLLMENT BY GRADES 

GRADES K 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 
INITIAL BUDGETED ENROLLMENT 
TOTAL ENROLLMENT = 345 

ENROLLMENT BY DISTRICT 

PRIOR YEAR 

Funding by DistrictANNUAL BUDGET 
TOTAL DISTRICTS/ENROLLMENT BY QUARTER 

ACTUAL QUARTER 1 QUARTER 2 QUARTER 3 QUARTER 
Original Revised Original Revised Original Revised Original 

NUMBER OF SCHOOL DISTRICTS ENROLLED: 0 15 0 15 0 15 0 15 
NUMBER OF STUDENTS ENROLLED: 0 345 0 345 0 345 0 345 

*NOTE: If there are NO budget revisions at the time of quarterly submittal leave the 'REVISED' 
COMPLETELY BLANK. If budget revisions ARE made, the entire "REVISED" budget columns 
affected quarter(s) must be completed on tabs 2, 3 and 4. 

PRIOR YEAR ANNUAL BUDGET 
2017-18 QUARTER 1 ENROLLMENTQUARTER 2 BY QUARTERQUARTER 3 QUARTER 

PRIMARY/OTHER DISTRICT NAME(S) 
Actual 

Enrollment 

Original 
Budgeted 
Enrollment 

Revised 
Budgeted 
Enrollment 

Original 
Budgeted 
Enrollment 

Revised 
Budgeted 
Enrollment 

Original 
Budgeted 
Enrollment 

Revised 
Budgeted 
Enrollment 

Original 
Budgeted 
Enrollment 

PRIMARY District ALBANY CITY SD 266 266 266 266 
SECONDARY District SCHENECTADY CITY SD 25 25 25 25 
Other District 3 TROY CITY SD 20 20 20 20 
Other District 4 LANSINGBURGH CSD 11 11 11 11 
Other District 5 WATERVLIET CITY SD 7 7 7 7 
Other District 6 COHOES CITY SD 4 4 4 4 
Other District 7 GREEN ISLAND UFSD 2 2 2 2 
Other District 8 GUILDERLAND CSD 2 2 2 2 
Other District 9 NISKAYUNA CSD 2 2 2 2 
Other District 10 AVERILL PARK CSD 1 1 1 1 
Other District 11 EAST GREENBUSH CSD 1 1 1 1 
Other District 12 MENANDS UFSD 1 1 1 1 
Other District 13 RENSSELAER CITY SD 1 1 1 1 
Other District 14 SCHODACK CSD 1 1 1 1 
Other District 15 SHENENDEHOWA CSD 1 1 1 1 
Other District 16 (Select from drop-down list) → 

Page 
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Other District 27 (Select from drop-down list) →
Other District 28 (Select from drop-down list) →
Other District 29 (Select from drop-down list) →
Other District 30 (Select from drop-down list) →
Other District 31 (Select from drop-down list) →
Other District 32 (Select from drop-down list) →
Other District 33 (Select from drop-down list) →
Other District 34 (Select from drop-down list) →
Other District 35 (Select from drop-down list) →
Other District 36 (Select from drop-down list) →
Other District 37 (Select from drop-down list) →
Other District 38 (Select from drop-down list) →
Other District 39 (Select from drop-down list) →
Other District 40 (Select from drop-down list) →
Other District 41 (Select from drop-down list) →
Other District 42 (Select from drop-down list) →
Other District 43 (Select from drop-down list) →
Other District 44 (Select from drop-down list) →
Other District 45 (Select from drop-down list) →
Other District 46 (Select from drop-down list) →
Other District 47 (Select from drop-down list) →
Other District 48 (Select from drop-down list) →
Other District 49 (Select from drop-down list) →
Other District 50 (Select from drop-down list) →

  
      

 

PRIOR YEAR ANNUAL BUDGET 
2017-18 QUARTER 1 ENROLLMENTQUARTER 2 BY QUARTERQUARTER 3 QUARTER 

PRIMARY/OTHER DISTRICT NAME(S) 
Actual 

Enrollment 

Original 
Budgeted 
Enrollment 

Revised 
Budgeted 
Enrollment 

Original 
Budgeted 
Enrollment 

Revised 
Budgeted 
Enrollment 

Original 
Budgeted 
Enrollment 

Revised 
Budgeted 
Enrollment 

Original 
Budgeted 
Enrollment 
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GREEN TECH HIGH CHARTER SCHOOL
2018-19

ENROLLMENT BY GRADES

ENROLLMENT BY DISTRICT
Funding by DistrictANNUAL BUDGET

TOTAL DISTRICTS/ENROLLMENT BY QUARTER

*NOTE: If there are NO budget revisions at the time of quarterly submittal leave the
COMPLETELY BLANK. If budget revisions ARE made, the entire "REVISED" budget
affected quarter(s) must be completed on tabs 2, 3 and 4.

ANNUAL BUDGET
ENROLLMENT BY QUARTER
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8 9 10 11 12 
124 97 69 55 

ACTUAL QUARTERLY 
TOTAL DISTRICTS/ENROLLMENT 

QUARTER 1 QUARTER 2 QUARTER 3 QUARTER 4 
Revised Actual Actual Actual Actual 

0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 

ACTUAL ENROLLMENT BY QUARTER 
QUARTER 1 QUARTER 2 QUARTER 3 QUARTER 4 

Revised 
Budgeted 
Enrollment 

Actual 
Enrollment 

Actual 
Enrollment 

Actual 
Enrollment 

Actual 
Enrollment 

QUARTER 4 

'REVISED' Column(s) 
columns for the 

QUARTER 4 

Page 



ANNUAL BUDGET
ENROLLMENT BY QUARTER

   
    

 
   QUARTER 4 

Revised 
Budgeted
�
Enrollment
�

ACTUAL ENROLLMENT BY QUARTER 
QUARTER 1 QUARTER 2 QUARTER 3 QUARTER 4 

Actual 
Enrollment 

Actual 
Enrollment 

Actual 
Enrollment 

Actual 
Enrollment 
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Each quarter, the actual FTE should be input.

ACTUAL QUARTERLY FTE
Q1 Q2 Q3

Actual Actual

0.0 0.0 0.0

ACTUAL QUARTERLY FTE
Q1 Q2 Q3

Actual Actual

0.0 0.0 0.0

ACTUAL QUARTERLY FTE
Q1 Q2 Q3

Actual Actual

0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0

("FTE")

    

      

       
    

                  

                    
 

         

       

 
 

   
    

   
 

  

       

  
  
 

 
 

  

 

       

 

   

    

      

       
    

  

 
 

   
    

   
 

  

  

  
  
 

 
 

  

 

  

 

   

GREEN TECH HIGH CHARTER SCHOOL GREEN TECH HIGH CHARTER SCHOOL
�
2018-19 2018-19 

STAFFING PLAN - FULL TIME EQUIVALENT STAFFING PLAN - FULL TIME EQUIVALENT ("FTE") 

*NOTE: Enter the number of FTE *NOTE: Enter the number of FTE *NOTE: If there are NO budget revisions at the time of quarterly submittal leave the 'REVISED' Column(s) COMPLETELY *NOTE: 
positions in the "blue" cells. positions in the "blue" cells. BLANK.
 

If budget revisions ARE made, the entire "REVISED" budget columns for the affected quarter(s) must be completed on tabs 2, 3
 
and 4. ADMINISTRATIVE PERSONNEL FTE ADMINISTRATIVE PERSONNEL FTE PRIOR YEAR ANNUAL BUDGETED FTE 

2017-18 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
ACTUAL Original Revised Original Revised Original Revised Original Revised Actual 

Executive Management Executive Management 
Instructional Management Instructional Management 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 
Deans, Directors & Coordinators Deans, Directors & Coordinators 
CFO / Director of Finance CFO / Director of Finance 
Operation / Business Manager Operation / Business Manager 
Administrative Staff Administrative Staff 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 
TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF 0.0 10.0 0.0 10.0 0.0 10.0 0.0 10.0 0.0 

INSTRUCTIONAL PERSONNEL FTE INSTRUCTIONAL PERSONNEL FTE PRIOR YEAR ANNUAL BUDGETED FTE 
2017-18 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
ACTUAL Original Revised Original Revised Original Revised Original Revised Actual 

Teachers - Regular Teachers - Regular 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 
Teachers - SPED Teachers - SPED 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 
Substitute Teachers Substitute Teachers 
Teaching Assistants Teaching Assistants 
Specialty Teachers Specialty Teachers 
Aides Aides 
Therapists & Counselors Therapists & Counselors 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 
Other Other 
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL 0.0 35.0 0.0 35.0 0.0 35.0 0.0 35.0 0.0 

NON-INSTRUCTIONAL PERSONNEL FTE NON-INSTRUCTIONAL PERSONNEL FTE PRIOR YEAR ANNUAL BUDGETED FTE 
2017-18 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
ACTUAL Original Revised Original Revised Original Revised Original Revised Actual 

Nurse Nurse 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 
Librarian Librarian 
Custodian Custodian 
Security Security 
Other Other 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 
TOTAL NON-INSTRUCTIONAL TOTAL NON-INSTRUCTIONAL 0.0 3.5 0.0 3.5 0.0 3.5 0.0 3.5 0.0 

0.0 48.5 0.0 48.5 0.0 48.5 0.0 48.5 0.0TOTAL PERSONNEL SERVICE FTE TOTAL PERSONNEL SERVICE FTE 
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GREEN TECH HIGH CHARTER SCHOOL
2018-19

STAFFING PLAN - FULL TIME EQUIVALENT ("FTE")

*NOTE: Each quarter, the actual FTE

ACTUAL QUARTERLY FTE

ACTUAL QUARTERLY FTE

ACTUAL QUARTERLY FTE

("FTE")

       
    

  

  

  

    

      

         

  

  

  

    

      

       
    

  

 
 

   
    

   
 

  

  

  
  
 

 
 

  

 

  

 

   

GREEN TECH HIGH CHARTER SCHOOL
�
2018-19
�

*NOTE: State the assumptions that are being 
made for personnel FTE levels. 

Description of Assumptions 
Q4 

Actual 

0.0 

Description of Assumptions 
Q4 

Actual 

0.0 

Description of Assumptions 
Q4 

Actual 

0.0 

0.0 

should be input. 

STAFFING PLAN - FULL TIME EQUIVALENT 

*NOTE: Enter the number of FTE 
positions in the "blue" cells. 

ADMINISTRATIVE PERSONNEL FTE 

Executive Management 
Instructional Management 
Deans, Directors & Coordinators 
CFO / Director of Finance 
Operation / Business Manager 
Administrative Staff 
TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF 

INSTRUCTIONAL PERSONNEL FTE 

Teachers - Regular 
Teachers - SPED 
Substitute Teachers 
Teaching Assistants 
Specialty Teachers 
Aides 
Therapists & Counselors 
Other 
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL 

NON-INSTRUCTIONAL PERSONNEL FTE 

Nurse 
Librarian 
Custodian 
Security 
Other 
TOTAL NON-INSTRUCTIONAL 

TOTAL PERSONNEL SERVICE FTE 

Page 10 of 64
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- 1/1 - 3/31

the 'REVISED' Column(s) COMPLETELY BLANK.
quarter(s) must be completed on tabs 2, 3 and 4.
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GREEN TECH HIGH CHARTER SCHOOL 
Budget / Operating Plan 

2018-19 

Total Revenue - 1,396,426 - - 1,446,576 - - 1,396,426 
Total Expenses - 1,258,691 - - 1,258,691 - - 1,258,691 
Net Income - 137,735 - - 187,885 - - 137,735 
Actual Student Enrollment - 345 - - 345 - - 345 

Prior Year Actual 1st Quarter - 7/1 - 9/30 2nd Quarter - 10/1 - 12/31 3rd Quarter 
2017-18 

Revenue Per 
Pupil 

Original 
Budget 

Revised 
Budget Variance 

Original 
Budget 

Revised 
Budget Variance 

Original 
Budget 

Allocate Per 
Pupil Revenue 

by Quarter 
*NOTE: If there are NO budget revisions at the time of quarterly submittal leave 

If budget revisions ARE made, the entire "REVISED" budget columns for the affected 
REVENUE 

REVENUES FROM STATE SOURCES 2018-19 
Per Pupil Revenue Per Pupil Rate PPR %/Qtr-> 25.0% 25.0% 25.0% 25.0% 25.0% 

ALBANY CITY SD 1,033,477 - - 1,033,477 - - 1,033,477 
SCHENECTADY CITY SD 78,925 - - 78,925 - - 78,925 
TROY CITY SD 85,240 - - 85,240 - - 85,240 
LANSINGBURGH CSD 29,477 - - 29,477 - - 29,477 
WATERVLIET CITY SD 18,426 - - 18,426 - - 18,426 
COHOES CITY SD 13,170 - - 13,170 - - 13,170 
GREEN ISLAND UFSD 6,887 - - 6,887 - - 6,887 
GUILDERLAND CSD 6,314 - - 6,314 - - 6,314 
NISKAYUNA CSD 6,417 - - 6,417 - - 6,417 
AVERILL PARK CSD 2,828 - - 2,828 - - 2,828 
EAST GREENBUSH CSD 3,244 - - 3,244 - - 3,244 
MENANDS UFSD 4,387 - - 4,387 - - 4,387 
RENSSELAER CITY SD 2,622 - - 2,622 - - 2,622 
SCHODACK CSD 3,369 - - 3,369 - - 3,369 
SHENENDEHOWA CSD 3,066 - - 3,066 - - 3,066 
ALL OTHER School Districts: ( Weighted Avg ) - - - - - - -

TOTAL Per Pupil Revenue (Weighted Average 
Per Pupil Funding) - 1,297,847 - - 1,297,847 - - 1,297,847 

Special Education Revenue - 39,150 -
Grants 

Stimulus - -
DYCD (Department of Youth and Community Development) - -
Other - -

NYC DoE Rental Assistance 
Other 1,150 - 1,150 - 1,150 

TOTAL REVENUE FROM STATE SOURCES - 1,298,997 - - 1,338,147 - - 1,298,997 

REVENUE FROM FEDERAL FUNDING 
IDEA Special Needs - 11,000 -
Title I 30,225 - 30,225 - 30,225 
Title Funding - Other 920 - 920 - 920 
School Food Service (Free Lunch) 37,750 - 37,750 - 37,750 
Grants 

15,541 
12,628 
17,048 
10,719 
10,529 
13,170 
13,773 
12,628 
12,833 
11,310 
12,974 
17,548 
10,489 
13,477 
12,263 

-

15,047 



- 1/1 - 3/31

      

 
    

   
  

 
  

 
    

 

      

  

    
   

 
 

 
  

                 

 

GREEN TECH HIGH CHARTER SCHOOL 
Budget / Operating Plan 

2018-19 

Total Revenue 
Total Expenses 
Net Income 
Actual Student Enrollment 

- 1,396,426 - - 1,446,576 - -
- 1,258,691 - - 1,258,691 - -
- 137,735 - - 187,885 - -
- 345 - - 345 - -

1,396,426 
1,258,691 

137,735 
345 

Prior Year Actual 
2017-18 

Revenue Per 
Pupil 

1st Quarter - 7/1 - 9/30 

Original 
Budget 

Revised 
Budget Variance 

2nd Quarter - 10/1 - 12/31 

Original 
Budget 

Revised 
Budget Variance 

3rd Quarter 

Original 
Budget 

Charter School Program (CSP) Planning & Implementation 
Other 

Other 
TOTAL REVENUE FROM FEDERAL SOURCES 

LOCAL and OTHER REVENUE 
Contributions and Donations 
Fundraising 
Erate Reimbursement 
Earnings on Investments 
Interest Income 
Food Service (Income from meals) 
Text Book 
OTHER 

TOTAL REVENUE FROM LOCAL and OTHER SOURCES 

TOTAL REVENUE 

- -
- -
- -

- 68,895 - - 79,895 - - 68,895 

8,000 - 8,000 - 8,000 
5,000 - 5,000 - 5,000 
3,750 - 3,750 - 3,750 

- -
39 - 39 - 39 

870 - 870 - 870 
- -

10,875 - 10,875 - 10,875 
- 28,534 - - 28,534 - - 28,534 

- 1,396,426 - - 1,446,576 - - 1,396,426 
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- 1/1 - 3/31

Page 13 of 64

EXPENSES 

ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF PERSONNEL COSTS    Avg. No.  
of Positions  

Executive Management  - - -
Instructional Management  1.00 38,295 - 38,295 - 38,295 
Deans, Directors & Coordinators    - - -
CFO / Director of Finance     - - -
Operation / Business Manager    - - -
Administrative Staff  9.00 98,629 - 98,629 - 98,629 

TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF   10.00 - 136,925 - - 136,925 - - 136,925 

INSTRUCTIONAL PERSONNEL COSTS   
Teachers - Regular   30.00 408,206 - 408,206 - 408,206 
Teachers - SPED   3.00 37,666 - 37,666 - 37,666 
Substitute Teachers  - - -
Teaching Assistants  - - -
Specialty Teachers  - - -
Aides - - -
Therapists & Counselors   2.00 33,978 - 33,978 - 33,978 
Other - - -

TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL  35.00 - 479,850 - - 479,850 - - 479,850 

NON-INSTRUCTIONAL PERSONNEL COSTS   
Nurse 0.50 5,906 - 5,906 - 5,906 
Librarian - - -
Custodian - - -
Security - - -
Other 3.00 32,600 - 32,600 - 32,600 

TOTAL NON-INSTRUCTIONAL  3.50 - 38,507 - - 38,507 - - 38,507 

SUBTOTAL PERSONNEL SERVICE COSTS    48.50 - 655,282 - - 655,282 - - 655,282 

PAYROLL TAXES AND BENEFITS    
Payroll Taxes  54,419 - 54,419 - 54,419 
Fringe / Employee Benefits    94,582 - 94,582 - 94,582 

GREEN TECH HIGH CHARTER SCHOOL     
Budget / Operating Plan    

2018-19 

Total Revenue  - 1,396,426 - - 1,446,576 - - 1,396,426 
Total Expenses  - 1,258,691 - - 1,258,691 - - 1,258,691 
Net Income  - 137,735 - - 187,885 - - 137,735 
Actual Student Enrollment   - 345 - - 345 - - 345 

Prior Year Actual   1st Quarter - 7/1 - 9/30      2nd Quarter - 10/1 - 12/31      3rd Quarter      
2017-18 

Revenue Per  
Pupil 

Original 
Budget 

Revised 
Budget Variance 

Original 
Budget 

Revised 
Budget Variance 

Original 
Budget 



- 1/1 - 3/31

  
    

   

 
   

  
 

    
 
  

    
     

  

    
   

 
 

 
  

                 

 

GREEN TECH HIGH CHARTER SCHOOL 
Budget / Operating Plan 

2018-19 

Total Revenue 
Total Expenses 
Net Income 
Actual Student Enrollment 

- 1,396,426 - - 1,446,576 - -
- 1,258,691 - - 1,258,691 - -
- 137,735 - - 187,885 - -
- 345 - - 345 - -

1,396,426 
1,258,691 

137,735 
345 

Prior Year Actual 
2017-18 

Revenue Per 
Pupil 

1st Quarter - 7/1 - 9/30 

Original 
Budget 

Revised 
Budget Variance 

2nd Quarter - 10/1 - 12/31 

Original 
Budget 

Revised 
Budget Variance 

3rd Quarter 

Original 
Budget 

Retirement / Pension 
TOTAL PAYROLL TAXES AND BENEFITS 

TOTAL PERSONNEL SERVICE COSTS 

CONTRACTED SERVICES 
Accounting / Audit 
Legal 
Management Company Fee 
Nurse Services 
Food Service / School Lunch 
Payroll Services 
Special Ed Services 
Titlement Services (i.e. Title I) 
Other Purchased / Professional / Consulting 

TOTAL CONTRACTED SERVICES 

48.50 

8,662 - 8,662 - 8,662 
- 157,664 - - 157,664 - - 157,664 

- 812,945 - - 812,945 - - 812,945 

15,888 - 15,888 - 15,888 
2,500 - 2,500 - 2,500 

- -
- -

22,660 - 22,660 - 22,660 
13,390 - 13,390 - 13,390 

- -
5,000 - 5,000 - 5,000 
8,450 - 8,450 - 8,450 

- 67,888 - - 67,888 - - 67,888 
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GREEN TECH HIGH CHARTER SCHOOL 
Budget / Operating Plan 

2018-19 

Total Revenue 
Total Expenses 
Net Income 
Actual Student Enrollment 

- 1,396,426 - - 1,446,576 - - 1,396,426 
- 1,258,691 - - 1,258,691 - - 1,258,691 
- 137,735 - - 187,885 - - 137,735 
- 345 - - 345 - - 345 

Prior Year Actual 
2017-18 

Revenue Per 
Pupil 

1st Quarter - 7/1 - 9/30 

Original 
Budget 

Revised 
Budget Variance 

2nd Quarter - 10/1 - 12/31 

Original 
Budget 

Revised 
Budget Variance 

3rd Quarter 

Original 
Budget 

SCHOOL OPERATIONS 
Board Expenses 
Classroom / Teaching Supplies & Materials 
Special Ed Supplies & Materials 
Textbooks / Workbooks 
Supplies & Materials other 
Equipment / Furniture 
Telephone 
Technology 
Student Testing & Assessment 
Field Trips 
Transportation (student) 
Student Services - other 
Office Expense 
Staff Development 
Staff Recruitment 
Student Recruitment / Marketing 
School Meals / Lunch 
Travel (Staff) 
Fundraising 
Other 

TOTAL SCHOOL OPERATIONS 

FACILITY OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 
Insurance 
Janitorial 
Building and Land Rent / Lease / Facility Finance Interest 
Repairs & Maintenance 
Equipment / Furniture 
Security 
Utilities 

TOTAL FACILITY OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 

DEPRECIATION & AMORTIZATION 
RESERVES / CONTINGENCY 
DEFERRED RENT 

- -
- -
- -

2,000 - 2,000 - 2,000 
9,306 - 9,306 - 9,306 
1,000 - 1,000 - 1,000 

15,187 - 15,187 - 15,187 
5,805 - 5,805 - 5,805 
6,550 - 6,550 - 6,550 
5,750 - 5,750 - 5,750 
4,163 - 4,163 - 4,163 
7,125 - 7,125 - 7,125 

13,841 - 13,841 - 13,841 
6,375 - 6,375 - 6,375 
2,048 - 2,048 - 2,048 
9,590 - 9,590 - 9,590 

- -
- -

3,750 - 3,750 - 3,750 
36,663 - 36,663 - 36,663 

- 129,152 - - 129,152 - - 129,152 

11,358 - 11,358 - 11,358 
35,736 - 35,736 - 35,736 

105,000.00 - 105,000.00 - 105,000.00 
38,067 - 38,067 - 38,067 

- -
1,545 - 1,545 - 1,545 

25,750 - 25,750 - 25,750 
- 217,456 - - 217,456 - - 217,456 

31,250 - 31,250 - 31,250 
- -



- 1/1 - 3/31

 

 

    
   

 
 

 
  

                 

 

TOTAL EXPENSES - 1,258,691 - - 1,258,691 - - 1,258,691 

NET INCOME - 137,735 - - 187,885 - - 137,735 

GREEN TECH HIGH CHARTER SCHOOL 
Budget / Operating Plan 

2018-19 

Total Revenue - 1,396,426 - - 1,446,576 - - 1,396,426 
Total Expenses - 1,258,691 - - 1,258,691 - - 1,258,691 
Net Income - 137,735 - - 187,885 - - 137,735 
Actual Student Enrollment - 345 - - 345 - - 345 

Prior Year Actual 1st Quarter - 7/1 - 9/30 2nd Quarter - 10/1 - 12/31 3rd Quarter 
2017-18 

Revenue Per 
Pupil 

Original 
Budget 

Revised 
Budget Variance 

Original 
Budget 

Revised 
Budget Variance 

Original 
Budget 
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- 1/1 - 3/31

- 1/1 - 3/31
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  25.0

  20.0
 11.0

  7.0
  4.0

  2.0
 2.0

 2.0
  1.0

  1.0
 1.0

  1.0
 1.0
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GREEN TECH HIGH CHARTER SCHOOL 
Budget / Operating Plan 

2018-19 

Total Revenue 
Total Expenses 
Net Income 
Actual Student Enrollment 

- 1,396,426 - - 1,446,576 - -
- 1,258,691 - - 1,258,691 - -
- 137,735 - - 187,885 - -
- 345 - - 345 - -

1,396,426 
1,258,691 

137,735 
345 

3rd Quarter 

Prior Year Actual 
2017-18 

Revenue Per 
Pupil 

1st Quarter - 7/1 - 9/30 

Original 
Budget 

Revised 
Budget Variance 

2nd Quarter - 10/1 - 12/31 

Original 
Budget 

Revised 
Budget Variance 

3rd Quarter 

Original 
Budget 

ENROLLMENT - *School Districts Are Linked To Above Entries* 
Number of Districts: 

ALBANY CITY SD 
SCHENECTADY CITY SD 
TROY CITY SD 
LANSINGBURGH CSD 
WATERVLIET CITY SD 
COHOES CITY SD 
GREEN ISLAND UFSD 
GUILDERLAND CSD 
NISKAYUNA CSD 
AVERILL PARK CSD 
EAST GREENBUSH CSD 
MENANDS UFSD 
RENSSELAER CITY SD 
SCHODACK CSD 
SHENENDEHOWA CSD 
ALL OTHER School Districts: ( Weighted Avg ) 

TOTAL ENROLLMENT 

REVENUE PER PUPIL 

EXPENSES PER PUPIL 

- 15 - - 15 - - 15 
- 266 - - 266 - - 266 
- 25 - - 25 - - 25 
- 20 - - 20 - - 20 
- 11 - - 11 - - 11 
- 7 - - 7 - - 7 
- 4 - - 4 - - 4 
- 2 - - 2 - - 2 
- 2 - - 2 - - 2 
- 2 - - 2 - - 2 
- 1 - - 1 - - 1 
- 1 - - 1 - - 1 
- 1 - - 1 - - 1 
- 1 - - 1 - - 1 
- 1 - - 1 - - 1 
- 1 - - 1 - - 1 
- - - - - - - -
- 345 - - 345 - - 345 

- 4,048 - - 4,193 - - 4,048 

- 3,648 - - 3,648 - - 3,648 
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GREEN TECH HIGH CHARTER SCHOOL
Budget / Operating Plan

2018-19

3rd

*NOTE: If there are NO budget revisions at the time of quarterly submittal
If budget revisions ARE made, the entire "REVISED" budget columns for the

     

    
   

     

                   
                      

 
 

 
  

   
    

  
  

  
 

  
  

  
 

 
  

  
 

  
 

 
       
     

  
  

      

   

    

   
  

 
   

    

Total Revenue 
Total Expenses 
Net Income 
Actual Student Enrollment 

- - 1,446,576 -
- - 1,318,691 -
- - 127,885 -
- - 345 -

-
-
-
-

Revised 
Budget Variance 

Quarter - 1/1 - 3/31 4th Quarter - 4/1 - 6/30 

Original 
Budget 

Revised 
Budget Variance 

Page 18 

REVENUE 
REVENUES FROM STATE SOURCES 2018-19 

Per Pupil Revenue Per Pupil Rate 
ALBANY CITY SD 15,541 
SCHENECTADY CITY SD 12,628 
TROY CITY SD 17,048 
LANSINGBURGH CSD 10,719 
WATERVLIET CITY SD 10,529 
COHOES CITY SD 13,170 
GREEN ISLAND UFSD 13,773 
GUILDERLAND CSD 12,628 
NISKAYUNA CSD 12,833 
AVERILL PARK CSD 11,310 
EAST GREENBUSH CSD 12,974 
MENANDS UFSD 17,548 
RENSSELAER CITY SD 10,489 
SCHODACK CSD 13,477 
SHENENDEHOWA CSD 12,263 
ALL OTHER School Districts: ( Weighted Avg ) -

TOTAL Per Pupil Revenue (Weighted Average 
Per Pupil Funding) 15,047 

Special Education Revenue 
Grants 

Stimulus 
DYCD (Department of Youth and Community Development) 
Other 

NYC DoE Rental Assistance 
Other 

TOTAL REVENUE FROM STATE SOURCES 

REVENUE FROM FEDERAL FUNDING 
IDEA Special Needs 
Title I 
Title Funding - Other 
School Food Service (Free Lunch) 
Grants 

leave the 'REVISED' Column(s) COMPLETELY BLANK. 
affected quarter(s) must be completed on tabs 2, 3 and 4. 

25.0% 25.0% 25.0% 
- - 1,033,477 - -
- - 78,925 - -
- - 85,240 - -
- - 29,477 - -
- - 18,426 - -
- - 13,170 - -
- - 6,887 - -
- - 6,314 - -
- - 6,417 - -
- - 2,828 - -
- - 3,244 - -
- - 4,387 - -
- - 2,622 - -
- - 3,369 - -
- - 3,066 - -
- - - - -

- - 1,297,847 - -

- 39,150 -

- -
- -
- -

- 1,150 -
- - 1,338,147 - -

- 11,000 -
- 30,225 -
- 920 -
- 37,750 -

of 64 



GREEN TECH HIGH CHARTER SCHOOL
Budget / Operating Plan

2018-19

3rd

 
 

 
  

      

 
    

   
  

 
  

 
    

 

      

  

     

    
   

     

Total Revenue 
Total Expenses 
Net Income 
Actual Student Enrollment 

- -
- -
- -
- -

1,446,576 - -
1,318,691 - -

127,885 - -
345 - -

Revised 
Budget Variance 

Quarter - 1/1 - 3/31 4th Quarter - 4/1 - 6/30 

Original 
Budget 

Revised 
Budget Variance 

Charter School Program (CSP) Planning & Implementation 
Other 

Other 
TOTAL REVENUE FROM FEDERAL SOURCES 

LOCAL and OTHER REVENUE 
Contributions and Donations 
Fundraising 
Erate Reimbursement 
Earnings on Investments 
Interest Income 
Food Service (Income from meals) 
Text Book 
OTHER 

TOTAL REVENUE FROM LOCAL and OTHER SOURCES 

TOTAL REVENUE 

- -
- -
- -

- - 79,895 - -

- 8,000 -
- 5,000 -
- 3,750 -
- -
- 39 -
- 870 -
- -
- 10,875 -

- - 28,534 - -

- - 1,446,576 - -
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GREEN TECH HIGH CHARTER SCHOOL
Budget / Operating Plan

2018-19

3rd

64

 
 

 
  

    
 

 
 

   
    

   
 

  

  
  
  
 

 
 

  

 

  

 

   

   
 
   

     

    
   

     

Total Revenue 
Total Expenses 
Net Income 
Actual Student Enrollment 

- -
- -
- -
- -

1,446,576 - -
1,318,691 - -

127,885 - -
345 - -

Revised 
Budget Variance 

Quarter - 1/1 - 3/31 4th Quarter - 4/1 - 6/30 

Original 
Budget 

Revised 
Budget Variance 

EXPENSES 

ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF PERSONNEL COSTS 

Executive Management 
Instructional Management 
Deans, Directors & Coordinators 
CFO / Director of Finance 
Operation / Business Manager 
Administrative Staff 

TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF 

INSTRUCTIONAL PERSONNEL COSTS 
Teachers - Regular 
Teachers - SPED 
Substitute Teachers 
Teaching Assistants 
Specialty Teachers 
Aides 
Therapists & Counselors 
Other 

TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL 

NON-INSTRUCTIONAL PERSONNEL COSTS 
Nurse 
Librarian 
Custodian 
Security 
Other 

TOTAL NON-INSTRUCTIONAL 

SUBTOTAL PERSONNEL SERVICE COSTS 

PAYROLL TAXES AND BENEFITS 
Payroll Taxes 
Fringe / Employee Benefits Page 20 

Avg. No. 
of Positions 

-
1.00 

-
-
-

9.00 
10.00 

30.00 
3.00 

-
-
-
-

2.00 
-

35.00 

0.50 
-
-
-

3.00 
3.50 

48.50 

- -
- 38,295 -
- -
- -
- -
- 98,629 -

- - 136,925 - -

- 408,206 -
- 37,666 -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- 33,978 -
- -

- - 479,850 - -

- 5,906 -
- -
- -
- -
- 32,600 -

- - 38,507 - -

- - 655,282 - -

- 54,419 -
of - 94,582 -



GREEN TECH HIGH CHARTER SCHOOL
Budget / Operating Plan

2018-19

3rd

 
 

 
  

  
    

   

 
   

  
 

    
 
  

    
     

  

     

    
   

     

Total Revenue 
Total Expenses 
Net Income 
Actual Student Enrollment 

- -
- -
- -
- -

1,446,576 - -
1,318,691 - -

127,885 - -
345 - -

Revised 
Budget Variance 

Quarter - 1/1 - 3/31 4th Quarter - 4/1 - 6/30 

Original 
Budget 

Revised 
Budget Variance 

Retirement / Pension 
TOTAL PAYROLL TAXES AND BENEFITS 

TOTAL PERSONNEL SERVICE COSTS 

CONTRACTED SERVICES 
Accounting / Audit 
Legal 
Management Company Fee 
Nurse Services 
Food Service / School Lunch 
Payroll Services 
Special Ed Services 
Titlement Services (i.e. Title I) 
Other Purchased / Professional / Consulting 

TOTAL CONTRACTED SERVICES 

48.50 

- 8,662 -
- - 157,664 - -

- - 812,945 - -

- 15,888 -
- 2,500 -
- -
- -
- 22,660 -
- 13,390 -
- -
- 5,000 -
- 8,450 -

- - 67,888 - -
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GREEN TECH HIGH CHARTER SCHOOL
Budget / Operating Plan

2018-19

3rd
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Total Revenue 
Total Expenses 
Net Income 
Actual Student Enrollment 

- - 1,446,576 - -
- - 1,318,691 - -
- - 127,885 - -
- - 345 - -

Revised 
Budget Variance 

Quarter - 1/1 - 3/31 4th Quarter - 4/1 - 6/30 

Original 
Budget 

Revised 
Budget Variance 

SCHOOL OPERATIONS 
Board Expenses 
Classroom / Teaching Supplies & Materials 
Special Ed Supplies & Materials 
Textbooks / Workbooks 
Supplies & Materials other 
Equipment / Furniture 
Telephone 
Technology 
Student Testing & Assessment 
Field Trips 
Transportation (student) 
Student Services - other 
Office Expense 
Staff Development 
Staff Recruitment 
Student Recruitment / Marketing 
School Meals / Lunch 
Travel (Staff) 
Fundraising 
Other 

TOTAL SCHOOL OPERATIONS 

FACILITY OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 
Insurance 
Janitorial 
Building and Land Rent / Lease / Facility Finance Interest 
Repairs & Maintenance 
Equipment / Furniture 
Security 
Utilities 

TOTAL FACILITY OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 

DEPRECIATION & AMORTIZATION 
RESERVES / CONTINGENCY 
DEFERRED RENT 

- -
- -
- -
- 2,000 -
- 9,306 -
- 1,000 -
- 15,187 -
- 5,805 -
- 6,550 -
- 5,750 -
- 4,163 -
- 7,125 -
- 13,841 -
- 6,375 -
- 2,048 -
- 9,590 -
- -
- -
- 3,750 -
- 36,663 -

- - 129,152 - -

- 11,358 -
- 35,736 -
- 105,000.00 -
- 38,067 -
- -
- 1,545 -
- 25,750 -

- - 217,456 - -

- 31,250 -
- 60,000 -



GREEN TECH HIGH CHARTER SCHOOL
Budget / Operating Plan

2018-19

3rd

GREEN TECH HIGH CHARTER SCHOOL
Budget / Operating Plan

2018-19

 
 

 
  

 

 

     

    
   

     

    
   

- - 1,318,691 - -

- - 127,885 - -

Total Revenue 
Total Expenses 
Net Income 
Actual Student Enrollment 

TOTAL EXPENSES 

NET INCOME 

- - 1,446,576 - -
- - 1,318,691 - -
- - 127,885 - -
- - 345 - -

4th Quarter - 4/1 - 6/30 

Revised 
Budget Variance 

Original 
Budget 

Revised 
Budget Variance 

Quarter - 1/1 - 3/31 
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�



3rd

GREEN TECH HIGH CHARTER SCHOOL
Budget / Operating Plan

2018-19

3rd

 
 

 
  

        
  

  266.0
  25.0

  20.0
 11.0

  7.0
  4.0

  2.0
 2.0

 2.0
  1.0

  1.0
 1.0

  1.0
 1.0

 1.0
       -

 

  

  

     

     

    
   

     

Total Revenue 
Total Expenses 
Net Income 
Actual Student Enrollment 

- -
- -
- -
- -

Quarter - 1/1 - 3/31 
1,446,576 - -
1,318,691 - -

127,885 - -
345 - -

Revised 
Budget Variance 

Quarter - 1/1 - 3/31 4th Quarter - 4/1 - 6/30 

Original 
Budget 

Revised 
Budget Variance 

ENROLLMENT - *School Districts Are Linked To Above Entries* 
Number of Districts: 

ALBANY CITY SD 
SCHENECTADY CITY SD 
TROY CITY SD 
LANSINGBURGH CSD 
WATERVLIET CITY SD 
COHOES CITY SD 
GREEN ISLAND UFSD 
GUILDERLAND CSD 
NISKAYUNA CSD 
AVERILL PARK CSD 
EAST GREENBUSH CSD 
MENANDS UFSD 
RENSSELAER CITY SD 
SCHODACK CSD 
SHENENDEHOWA CSD 
ALL OTHER School Districts: ( Weighted Avg ) 

TOTAL ENROLLMENT 

REVENUE PER PUPIL 

EXPENSES PER PUPIL 

- - 15 - -
- - 266 - -
- - 25 - -
- - 20 - -
- - 11 - -
- - 7 - -
- - 4 - -
- - 2 - -
- - 2 - -
- - 2 - -
- - 1 - -
- - 1 - -
- - 1 - -
- - 1 - -
- - 1 - -
- - 1 - -
- - - - -
- - 345 - -

- - 4,193 - -

- - 3,822 - -
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Total Revenue 
Total Expenses 
Net Income 
Actual Student Enrollment 

REVENUE 
REVENUES FROM STATE SOURCES 

Per Pupil Revenue 
ALBANY CITY SD 
SCHENECTADY CITY SD 
TROY CITY SD 
LANSINGBURGH CSD 
WATERVLIET CITY SD 
COHOES CITY SD 
GREEN ISLAND UFSD 
GUILDERLAND CSD 
NISKAYUNA CSD 
AVERILL PARK CSD 
EAST GREENBUSH CSD 
MENANDS UFSD 
RENSSELAER CITY SD 
SCHODACK CSD 
SHENENDEHOWA CSD 
ALL OTHER School Districts: ( Weighted Avg ) 

TOTAL Per Pupil Revenue (Weighted Average 
Per Pupil Funding) 
Special Education Revenue 
Grants 

Stimulus 

2018-19 
Per Pupil Rate 

15,541 
12,628 
17,048 
10,719 
10,529 
13,170 
13,773 
12,628 
12,833 
11,310 
12,974 
17,548 
10,489 
13,477 
12,263 

-

15,047 

DYCD (Department of Youth and Community Development) 
Other
�

NYC DoE Rental Assistance
�
Other
�

TOTAL REVENUE FROM STATE SOURCES 

REVENUE FROM FEDERAL FUNDING 
IDEA Special Needs
�
Title I
�
Title Funding - Other
�
School Food Service (Free Lunch)
�
Grants
�

GREEN TECH HIGH CHARTER SCHOOL
�
Budget / Operating Plan 

5,686,002 
5,094,763 

591,239 

Original
�
Budget
�

4,133,906 
315,700 
340,960 
117,909 

73,703 
52,680 
27,546 
25,256 
25,666 
11,310 
12,974 
17,548 
10,489 
13,477 
12,263 

-

5,191,387 

78,300 

-
-
-
-

4,600 
5,274,287 

22,000 
120,900 

3,680 
151,000 

5,686,002 
5,094,763 

591,239 

Total Year
�

Revised
�
Budget
�

4,133,906 
315,700 
340,960 
117,909 

73,703 
52,680 
27,546 
25,256 
25,666 
11,310 
12,974 
17,548 
10,489 
13,477 
12,263 

-

5,191,387 

78,300 

-
-
-
-

4,600 
5,274,287 

22,000 
120,900 

3,680 
151,000 
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-
-
-

-

Variance 

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-

-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

Original
�
Budget vs.
�
PY Budget
�

4,133,906 
315,700 
340,960 
117,909 

73,703 
52,680 
27,546 
25,256 
25,666 
11,310 
12,974 
17,548 
10,489 
13,477 
12,263 

-

5,191,387 

78,300 

-
-
-
-

4,600 
5,274,287 

22,000 
120,900 

3,680 
151,000 

5,686,002 
(5,094,763) 

591,239 

2018-19
�

5,686,002 
(5,094,763) 

591,239 

VARIANCE 
Revised
�

Budget vs.
�
PY Budget
�

4,133,906 
315,700 
340,960 
117,909 

73,703 
52,680 
27,546 
25,256 
25,666 
11,310 
12,974 
17,548 
10,489 
13,477 
12,263 

-

5,191,387 

78,300 

-
-
-
-

4,600 
5,274,287 

22,000 
120,900 

3,680 
151,000 

DESCRIPTION OF ASSUMPTIONS
�



 
 

 
  

      

 
    

   
  

 
  

 
    

 

      

  

    
   

 

 
 

 
 

  

- - - - -
- - - - -
- - - - -

297,580 297,580 - 297,580 297,580 

32,000 32,000 - 32,000 32,000 
20,000 20,000 - 20,000 20,000 
15,000 15,000 - 15,000 15,000 

- - - - -
155 155 - 155 155 

3,480 3,480 - 3,480 3,480 
- - - - -

43,500 43,500 - 43,500 43,500 
114,135 114,135 - 114,135 114,135 

5,686,002 5,686,002 - 5,686,002 5,686,002 

Total Revenue 
Total Expenses 
Net Income 
Actual Student Enrollment 

Charter School Program (CSP) Planning & Implementation 
Other 

Other 
TOTAL REVENUE FROM FEDERAL SOURCES 

LOCAL and OTHER REVENUE 
Contributions and Donations 
Fundraising 
Erate Reimbursement 
Earnings on Investments 
Interest Income 
Food Service (Income from meals) 
Text Book 
OTHER 

TOTAL REVENUE FROM LOCAL and OTHER SOURCES 

TOTAL REVENUE 

GREEN TECH HIGH CHARTER SCHOOL 
Budget / Operating Plan 

2018-19 

5,686,002 5,686,002 - 5,686,002 5,686,002 
5,094,763 5,094,763 - (5,094,763) (5,094,763) 

591,239 591,239 - 591,239 591,239 

Total Year VARIANCE 

Original 
Budget 

Revised 
Budget Variance 

Original 
Budget vs. 
PY Budget 

Revised 
Budget vs. 
PY Budget 

DESCRIPTION OF ASSUMPTIONS 
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- - - - -
153,182 153,182 - (153,182) (153,182) 

- - - - -
- - - - -
- - - - -

394,518 394,518 - (394,518) (394,518) 
547,699 547,699 - (547,699) (547,699) 

1,632,823 1,632,823 - (1,632,823) (1,632,823) 
150,666 150,666 - (150,666) (150,666) 

- - - - -
- - - - -
- - - - -
- - - - -

135,913 135,913 - (135,913) (135,913) 
- - - - -

1,919,402 1,919,402 - (1,919,402) (1,919,402) 

23,625 23,625 - (23,625) (23,625) 
- - - - -
- - - - -
- - - - -

130,401 130,401 - (130,401) (130,401) 
154,026 154,026 - (154,026) (154,026) 

2,621,128 2,621,128 - (2,621,128) (2,621,128) 

217,677 217,677 - (217,677) (217,677) 
378,329 378,329 - (378,329) (378,329) 

Total Revenue 
Total Expenses 
Net Income 
Actual Student Enrollment 

EXPENSES 

ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF PERSONNEL COSTS Avg. No. 
of Positions 

Executive Management -
Instructional Management 1.00 
Deans, Directors & Coordinators -
CFO / Director of Finance -
Operation / Business Manager -
Administrative Staff 9.00 

TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF 10.00 

INSTRUCTIONAL PERSONNEL COSTS 
Teachers - Regular 30.00 
Teachers - SPED 3.00 
Substitute Teachers -
Teaching Assistants -
Specialty Teachers -
Aides -
Therapists & Counselors 2.00 
Other -

TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL 35.00 

NON-INSTRUCTIONAL PERSONNEL COSTS 
Nurse 0.50 
Librarian -
Custodian -
Security -
Other 3.00 

TOTAL NON-INSTRUCTIONAL 3.50 

SUBTOTAL PERSONNEL SERVICE COSTS 48.50 

PAYROLL TAXES AND BENEFITS 
Payroll Taxes 
Fringe / Employee Benefits 

GREEN TECH HIGH CHARTER SCHOOL 
Budget / Operating Plan 

2018-19 

5,686,002 5,686,002 - 5,686,002 5,686,002 
5,094,763 5,094,763 - (5,094,763) (5,094,763) 

591,239 591,239 - 591,239 591,239 

Total Year VARIANCE 

Original 
Budget 

Revised 
Budget Variance 

Original 
Budget vs. 
PY Budget 

Revised 
Budget vs. 
PY Budget 

DESCRIPTION OF ASSUMPTIONS 
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34,648 34,648 - (34,648) (34,648) 
630,654 630,654 - (630,654) (630,654) 

3,251,782 3,251,782 - (3,251,782) (3,251,782) 

63,550 63,550 - (63,550) (63,550) 
10,000 10,000 - (10,000) (10,000) 

- - - - -
- - - - -

90,640 90,640 - (90,640) (90,640) 
53,560 53,560 - (53,560) (53,560) 

- - - - -
20,000 20,000 - (20,000) (20,000) 
33,800 33,800 - (33,800) (33,800) 

271,550 271,550 - (271,550) (271,550) 

Total Revenue  
Total Expenses  
Net Income  
Actual Student Enrollment   

Retirement / Pension   
TOTAL PAYROLL TAXES AND BENEFITS     

TOTAL PERSONNEL SERVICE COSTS    48.50 

CONTRACTED SERVICES  
Accounting / Audit    
Legal 
Management Company Fee   
Nurse Services  
Food Service / School Lunch     
Payroll Services  
Special Ed Services   
Titlement Services (i.e. Title I)     
Other Purchased / Professional / Consulting      

TOTAL CONTRACTED SERVICES   

GREEN TECH HIGH CHARTER SCHOOL     
Budget / Operating Plan    

2018-19 

5,686,002 5,686,002 - 5,686,002 5,686,002 
5,094,763 5,094,763 - (5,094,763) (5,094,763) 

591,239 591,239 - 591,239 591,239 

Total Year  VARIANCE 

Original 
Budget 

Revised 
Budget Variance 

Original 
Budget vs.  
PY Budget  

Revised 
Budget vs.  
PY Budget  

DESCRIPTION OF ASSUMPTIONS   



 
 

 
  

 
 

     
    

  
   

  
 

   
 

 
   

 
 
 

   
   

 

  

   

         
   

  

    

  
  
 

    
   

 

 
 

 
 

  

Total Revenue 
Total Expenses 
Net Income 
Actual Student Enrollment 

SCHOOL OPERATIONS 
Board Expenses 
Classroom / Teaching Supplies & Materials 
Special Ed Supplies & Materials 
Textbooks / Workbooks 
Supplies & Materials other 
Equipment / Furniture 
Telephone 
Technology 
Student Testing & Assessment 
Field Trips 
Transportation (student) 
Student Services - other 
Office Expense 
Staff Development 
Staff Recruitment 
Student Recruitment / Marketing 
School Meals / Lunch 
Travel (Staff) 
Fundraising 
Other 

TOTAL SCHOOL OPERATIONS 

FACILITY OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 
Insurance 
Janitorial 
Building and Land Rent / Lease / Facility Finance Interest 
Repairs & Maintenance 
Equipment / Furniture 
Security 
Utilities 

TOTAL FACILITY OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 

DEPRECIATION & AMORTIZATION 
RESERVES / CONTINGENCY 
DEFERRED RENT 

5,686,002 
5,094,763 

591,239 

Original
�
Budget
�

-
-
-

8,000 8,000 - (8,000) (8,000) 
37,224 37,224 - (37,224) (37,224) 

4,000 4,000 - (4,000) (4,000) 
60,749 60,749 - (60,749) (60,749) 
23,219 23,219 - (23,219) (23,219) 
26,200 26,200 - (26,200) (26,200) 
23,000 23,000 - (23,000) (23,000) 
16,650 16,650 - (16,650) (16,650) 
28,500 28,500 - (28,500) (28,500) 
55,363 55,363 - (55,363) (55,363) 
25,500 25,500 - (25,500) (25,500) 

8,193 8,193 - (8,193) (8,193) 
38,360 38,360 - (38,360) (38,360) 

- - - - -
-

15,000 
146,650 
516,608 

45,430 
142,943 
420,000 
152,269 

-
6,180 

103,000 
869,823 

125,000 
60,000 

GREEN TECH HIGH CHARTER SCHOOL
�
Budget / Operating Plan 

5,686,002 
5,094,763 

591,239 

Total Year
�

Revised
�
Budget
�

-
-
-

-
15,000 

146,650 
516,608 

45,430 
142,943 
420,000 
152,269 

-
6,180 

103,000 
869,823 

125,000 
60,000 
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-
-
-

-

Variance 

-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-

Original
�
Budget vs.
�
PY Budget
�

-
-
-

-
(15,000) 

(146,650) 
(516,608) 

(45,430) 
(142,943) 
(420,000) 
(152,269) 

-
(6,180) 

(103,000) 
(869,823) 

(125,000) 
(60,000) 

5,686,002 
(5,094,763) 

591,239 

2018-19
�

5,686,002 
(5,094,763) 

591,239 

VARIANCE 
Revised
�

Budget vs.
�
PY Budget
�

-
-
-

-
(15,000) 

(146,650) 
(516,608) 

(45,430) 
(142,943) 
(420,000) 
(152,269) 

-
(6,180) 

(103,000) 
(869,823) 

(125,000) 
(60,000) 

DESCRIPTION OF ASSUMPTIONS
�



 
 

 
  

 

 

    
   

 

 
 

 
 

  

5,094,763 5,094,763 - (5,094,763) (5,094,763) 

591,239 591,239 - 591,239 591,239 

Total Revenue 
Total Expenses 
Net Income 
Actual Student Enrollment 

TOTAL EXPENSES 

NET INCOME 

GREEN TECH HIGH CHARTER SCHOOL 
Budget / Operating Plan 

2018-19 

5,686,002 5,686,002 - 5,686,002 5,686,002 
5,094,763 5,094,763 - (5,094,763) (5,094,763) 

591,239 591,239 - 591,239 591,239 

Total Year VARIANCE 

Original 
Budget 

Revised 
Budget Variance 

Original 
Budget vs. 
PY Budget 

Revised 
Budget vs. 
PY Budget 

DESCRIPTION OF ASSUMPTIONS 
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  266.0
  25.0

  20.0
 11.0

  7.0
  4.0

  2.0
 2.0

 2.0
  1.0

  1.0
 1.0

  1.0
 1.0

 1.0
       -

 

  

  

    
   

 

 
 

 
 

  

Total Revenue 
Total Expenses 
Net Income 
Actual Student Enrollment 

ENROLLMENT - *School Districts Are Linked To Above Entries* 
Number of Districts: 

ALBANY CITY SD 
SCHENECTADY CITY SD 
TROY CITY SD 
LANSINGBURGH CSD 
WATERVLIET CITY SD 
COHOES CITY SD 
GREEN ISLAND UFSD 
GUILDERLAND CSD 
NISKAYUNA CSD 
AVERILL PARK CSD 
EAST GREENBUSH CSD 
MENANDS UFSD 
RENSSELAER CITY SD 
SCHODACK CSD 
SHENENDEHOWA CSD 
ALL OTHER School Districts: ( Weighted Avg ) 

TOTAL ENROLLMENT 

REVENUE PER PUPIL 

EXPENSES PER PUPIL 

GREEN TECH HIGH CHARTER SCHOOL
�
Budget / Operating Plan 

2018-19 

5,686,002 5,686,002 - 5,686,002 5,686,002 
5,094,763 5,094,763 - (5,094,763) (5,094,763) 

591,239 591,239 - 591,239 591,239 

Total Year VARIANCE 
Original Revised 

Original Revised Budget vs. Budget vs. 
Budget Budget Variance PY Budget PY Budget 

DESCRIPTION OF ASSUMPTIONS
�
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- 1/1 - 3/31

  
    

    

  
    

      

  
    

           
  

  

   

 

  

  

    
   

 
 

 
  

                 

 

- 31,250 - - 31,250 - - 31,250 
- - - - - - - -
- 31,250 - - 31,250 - - 31,250 

- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -

CASH FLOW ADJUSTMENTS 
OPERATING ACTIVITIES {enter descriptions below} 

Example - Add Back Depreciation 
Other 

Total Operating Activities 
INVESTMENT ACTIVITIES {enter descriptions below} 

Example - Subtract Property and Equipment Expenditures 
Other 

Total Investment Activities 
FINANCING ACTIVITIES {enter descriptions below} 

Example - Add Expected Proceeds from a Loan or Line of Credit - - - - - - - -
Principal Loan Payments - (21,250) - - (21,250) - - (21,250) 

Total Financing Activities - (21,250) - - (21,250) - - (21,250) 

Total Cash Flow Adjustments - 10,000 - - 10,000 - - 10,000 

NET INCOME - 147,735 - - 197,885 - - 147,735 

Beginning Cash Balance 430,823 430,823 - - 578,558 - - 776,442 

ENDING CASH BALANCE 430,823 578,558 - - 776,442 - - 924,177 

GREEN TECH HIGH CHARTER SCHOOL 
Budget / Operating Plan 

2018-19 

Total Revenue - 1,396,426 - - 1,446,576 - - 1,396,426 
Total Expenses - 1,258,691 - - 1,258,691 - - 1,258,691 
Net Income - 137,735 - - 187,885 - - 137,735 
Actual Student Enrollment - 345 - - 345 - - 345 

Prior Year Actual 1st Quarter - 7/1 - 9/30 2nd Quarter - 10/1 - 12/31 3rd Quarter 
2017-18 

Revenue Per 
Pupil 

Original 
Budget 

Revised 
Budget Variance 

Original 
Budget 

Revised 
Budget Variance 

Original 
Budget 

Page 32 of 64
�
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Budget / Operating Plan

2018-19

3rd

 
 

 
  

  
    

    

  
    

      

  
    

           
  

  

   

 

  

  

     

    
   

     

- - 31,250 - -
- - - - -
- - 31,250 - -

- - - - -
- - - - -
- - - - -

- - - - -
- - (21,250) - -
- - (21,250) - -

- - 10,000 - -

- - 137,885 - -

- - 924,177 - -

- - 1,062,062 - -

Total Revenue 
Total Expenses 
Net Income 
Actual Student Enrollment 

CASH FLOW ADJUSTMENTS 
OPERATING ACTIVITIES {enter descriptions below} 

Example - Add Back Depreciation 
Other 

Total Operating Activities 
INVESTMENT ACTIVITIES {enter descriptions below} 

Example - Subtract Property and Equipment Expenditures 
Other 

Total Investment Activities 
FINANCING ACTIVITIES {enter descriptions below} 

Example - Add Expected Proceeds from a Loan or Line of Credit 
Principal Loan Payments 

Total Financing Activities 

Total Cash Flow Adjustments 

NET INCOME 

Beginning Cash Balance 

ENDING CASH BALANCE 

- - 1,446,576 - -
- - 1,318,691 - -
- - 127,885 - -
- - 345 - -

4th Quarter - 4/1 - 6/30 

Revised 
Budget Variance 

Original 
Budget 

Revised 
Budget Variance 

Quarter - 1/1 - 3/31 
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125,000 125,000 - 125,000 125,000 
- - - - -

125,000 125,000 - 125,000 125,000 

- - - - -
- - - - -
- - - - -

- - - - -
(85,000) (85,000) - (85,000) (85,000) 
(85,000) (85,000) - (85,000) (85,000) 

40,000 40,000 - 40,000 40,000 

631,239 631,239 - 631,239 631,239 

430,823 430,823 - - -

1,062,062 1,062,062 - 631,239 631,239 

Total Revenue 
Total Expenses 
Net Income 
Actual Student Enrollment 

CASH FLOW ADJUSTMENTS 
OPERATING ACTIVITIES {enter descriptions below} 

Example - Add Back Depreciation 
Other 

Total Operating Activities 
INVESTMENT ACTIVITIES {enter descriptions below} 

Example - Subtract Property and Equipment Expenditures 
Other 

Total Investment Activities 
FINANCING ACTIVITIES {enter descriptions below} 

Example - Add Expected Proceeds from a Loan or Line of Credit 
Principal Loan Payments 

Total Financing Activities 

Total Cash Flow Adjustments 

NET INCOME 

Beginning Cash Balance 

ENDING CASH BALANCE 

GREEN TECH HIGH CHARTER SCHOOL 
Budget / Operating Plan 

2018-19 

5,686,002 5,686,002 - 5,686,002 5,686,002 
5,094,763 5,094,763 - (5,094,763) (5,094,763) 

591,239 591,239 - 591,239 591,239 

Total Year VARIANCE 

Original 
Budget 

Revised 
Budget Variance 

Original 
Budget vs. 
PY Budget 

Revised 
Budget vs. 
PY Budget 

DESCRIPTION OF ASSUMPTIONS 

Page 34 of 64
�



    
 

 

        

 
   

   
 

 
   

  

    

 

 

   

 
    

   
 

    
      
 

  

       

 

 

 
  

    

 

GREEN TECH HIGH CHARTER SCHOOL
�
BALANCE SHEET
�

2018-19
�

Prior Year Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 

2017-18 As of 9/30 As of 12/31 As of 3/31 As of 6/30 
ASSETS 

CURRENT ASSETS 
Cash and cash equivalents
�
Grants and contracts receivable
�
Accounts receivables
�
Prepaid Expenses
�

Contributions and other receivables 

-
-
-
-
-

- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS - - - - -

-PROPERTY, BUILDING AND EQUIPMENT, net - - - -

-OTHER ASSETS - - - -

TOTAL ASSETS - - - - -

LIABILITIES AND NET ASSETS 

CURRENT LIABILITIES 
Accounts payable and accrued expenses
�
Accrued payroll and benefits
�
Deferred Revenue
�
Current maturities of long-term debt
�
Short Term Debt - Bonds, Notes Payable
�

Other 

-
-
-
-
-
-

- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES - - - - -

-LONG-TERM DEBT and NOTES PAYABLE, net current maturities - - - -

TOTAL LIABILITIES - - - - -

NET ASSETS 
Unrestricted 
Temporarily restricted 

-
-

- - - -
- - - -

TOTAL NET ASSETS - - - - -

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND NET ASSETS - - - - -
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GREEN TECH HIGH CHARTER 
Budget / Operating Plan 

2018-19 
Total Revenue - 1,396,426 - - 1,446,576 - -
Total Expenses 
Net Income 
Actual Student Enrollment 

-
-
-

1,258,691 
137,735 

345 

-
-
-

-
-
-

1,258,691 
187,885 

345 

-
-
-

-
-
-

1st Quarter - 7/1 - 9/30 2nd Quarter - 10/1 - 12/31 3rd Quarter 
*NOTE: Enrollment, Revenue and Expediture Data IN the 'Total and Variance 

Analysis' Section is Based on LAST ACTUAL Quarter Completed 
Current Current 

Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Actual 

REVENUE 
REVENUES FROM STATE SOURCES 2018-19 

Per Pupil Revenue Per Pupil Rate 
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ALBANY CITY SD 
SCHENECTADY CITY SD 
TROY CITY SD 
LANSINGBURGH CSD 
WATERVLIET CITY SD 
COHOES CITY SD 
GREEN ISLAND UFSD 
GUILDERLAND CSD 
NISKAYUNA CSD 
AVERILL PARK CSD 
EAST GREENBUSH CSD 
MENANDS UFSD 
RENSSELAER CITY SD 
SCHODACK CSD 
SHENENDEHOWA CSD 
ALL OTHER School Districts: ( Count = 0 ) 

TOTAL Per Pupil Revenue (Weighted Average Per Pupil Funding) 
Special Education Revenue 

15,541 
12,628 
17,048 
10,719 
10,529 
13,170 
13,773 
12,628 
12,833 
11,310 
12,974 
17,548 
10,489 
13,477 
12,263 

-
15,047 -

-

1,033,477 
78,925 
85,240 
29,477 
18,426 
13,170 

6,887 
6,314 
6,417 
2,828 
3,244 
4,387 
2,622 
3,369 
3,066 

-
1,297,847 

-

-
-
-
-

1,150 
1,298,997 

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-

-

1,033,477 
78,925 
85,240 
29,477 
18,426 
13,170 

6,887 
6,314 
6,417 
2,828 
3,244 
4,387 
2,622 
3,369 
3,066 

-
1,297,847 

39,150 

-
-
-
-

1,150 
1,338,147 

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-

-

Grants 
Stimulus 
DYCD (Department of Youth and Community Development) 
Other 

NYC DoE Rental Assistance 
Other 

TOTAL REVENUE FROM STATE SOURCES 

REVENUE FROM FEDERAL FUNDING 
IDEA Special Needs 
Title I 
Title Funding - Other 
School Food Service (Free Lunch) 
Grants 

Charter School Program (CSP) Planning & Implementation 
Other 

-
30,225 

920 
37,750 

-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-

11,000 
30,225 

920 
37,750 

-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
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GREEN TECH HIGH CHARTER 
Budget / Operating Plan 

2018-19
�

8,000 - 8,000 -
5,000 - 5,000 -
3,750 - 3,750 -

- - - -
39 - 39 -

870 - 870 -
- - - -

1

Other - - - -
TOTAL REVENUE FROM FEDERAL SOURCES - 68,895 - - 79,895 - -

LOCAL and OTHER REVENUE 
Contributions and Donations 
Fundraising 
Erate Reimbursement 
Earnings on Investments 
Interest Income 
Food Service (Income from meals) 
Text Book 
OTHER 

TOTAL REVENUE FROM LOCAL and OTHER SOURCES 

TOTAL REVENUE - 1,396,426 

0,875 - 10,875 -
- 28,534 - - 28,534 - -

- - 1,446,576 - -

Total Revenue - 1,396,426 - - 1,446,576 - -
Total Expenses - 1,258,691 - - 1,258,691 - -
Net Income - 137,735 - - 187,885 - -
Actual Student Enrollment - 345 - - 345 - -

1st Quarter - 7/1 - 9/30 2nd Quarter - 10/1 - 12/31 3rd Quarter 
*NOTE: Enrollment, Revenue and Expediture Data IN the 'Total and Variance 

Analysis' Section is Based on LAST ACTUAL Quarter Completed 

Actual 
Current 
Budget Variance Actual 

Current 
Budget Variance Actual 
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Total Revenue 
Total Expenses 
Net Income 
Actual Student Enrollment 

- 1,396,426 -
- 1,258,691 -
- 137,735 -
- 345 -

GREEN TECH HIGH CHARTER 
Budget / Operating Plan 

2018-19 
- 1,446,576 - -
- 1,258,691 - -
- 187,885 - -
- 345 - -

*NOTE: Enrollment, Revenue and Expediture Data IN the 'Total and Variance 
Analysis' Section is Based on LAST ACTUAL Quarter Completed 

EXPENSES Quarter 0 
ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF PERSONNEL COSTS No. of Positions 

1st Quarter - 7/1 - 9/30 

Actual 
Current 
Budget Variance 

2nd Quarter - 10/1 - 12/31 3rd Quarter 

Actual 
Current 
Budget Variance Actual 

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

- - - -
38,295 - 38,295 -

- - - -
- - - -
- - - -

98,629 - 98,629 -
- 136,925 - - 136,925 - -

Executive Management 
Instructional Management 
Deans, Directors & Coordinators 
CFO / Director of Finance 
Operation / Business Manager 
Administrative Staff 

TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF 

INSTRUCTIONAL PERSONNEL COSTS 
Teachers - Regular 
Teachers - SPED 
Substitute Teachers 
Teaching Assistants 
Specialty Teachers 
Aides 
Therapists & Counselors 
Other 

TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL 

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

408,206 - 408,206 -
37,666 - 37,666 -

- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -

33,978 - 33,978 -
- - - -

- 479,850 - - 479,850 - -

NON-INSTRUCTIONAL PERSONNEL COSTS 
Nurse 
Librarian 
Custodian 
Security 
Other 

TOTAL NON-INSTRUCTIONAL 

-
-
-
-
-
-

5,906 - 5,906 -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -

32,600 - 32,600 -
- 38,507 - - 38,507 - -

- 655,282 - - 655,282 - -SUBTOTAL PERSONNEL SERVICE COSTS -

PAYROLL TAXES AND BENEFITS 
Payroll Taxes 
Fringe / Employee Benefits 
Retirement / Pension 

TOTAL PAYROLL TAXES AND BENEFITS 

54,419 - 54,419 -
94,582 - 94,582 -

8,662 - 8,662 -
- 157,664 - - 157,664 - -

TOTAL PERSONNEL SERVICE COSTS - - 812,945 - - 812,945 - -
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GREEN TECH HIGH CHARTER
�
Budget / Operating Plan
�

2018-19
�

CONTRACTED SERVICES 
Accounting / Audit 15,888 - 15,888 -
Legal 2,500 - 2,500 -
Management Company Fee - - - -
Nurse Services - - - -
Food Service / School Lunch 22,660 - 22,660 -
Payroll Services 13,390 - 13,390 -
Special Ed Services - - - -
Titlement Services (i.e. Title I) 5,000 - 5,000 -
Other Purchased / Professional / Consulting 8,450 - 8,450 -

TOTAL CONTRACTED SERVICES - 67,888 - - 67,888 - -

Total Revenue - 1,396,426 - - 1,446,576 - -
Total Expenses - 1,258,691 - - 1,258,691 - -
Net Income - 137,735 - - 187,885 - -
Actual Student Enrollment - 345 - - 345 - -

1st Quarter - 7/1 - 9/30 2nd Quarter - 10/1 - 12/31 3rd Quarter 
*NOTE: Enrollment, Revenue and Expediture Data IN the 'Total and Variance 

Analysis' Section is Based on LAST ACTUAL Quarter Completed 

Actual 
Current 
Budget Variance Actual 

Current 
Budget Variance Actual 
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Total Revenue 
Total Expenses 
Net Income 
Actual Student Enrollment 

- 1,396,426 -
- 1,258,691 -
- 137,735 -
- 345 -

GREEN TECH HIGH CHARTER 
Budget / Operating Plan 

2018-19 
- 1,446,576 - -
- 1,258,691 - -
- 187,885 - -
- 345 - -

*NOTE: Enrollment, Revenue and Expediture Data IN the 'Total and Variance 
Analysis' Section is Based on LAST ACTUAL Quarter Completed 

1st Quarter - 7/1 - 9/30 

Actual 
Current 
Budget Variance 

2nd Quarter - 10/1 - 12/31 3rd Quarter 

Actual 
Current 
Budget Variance Actual 

SCHOOL OPERATIONS 
Board Expenses 
Classroom / Teaching Supplies & Materials 
Special Ed Supplies & Materials 
Textbooks / Workbooks 
Supplies & Materials other 
Equipment / Furniture 
Telephone 
Technology 
Student Testing & Assessment 
Field Trips 
Transportation (student) 
Student Services - other 
Office Expense 
Staff Development 
Staff Recruitment 
Student Recruitment / Marketing 
School Meals / Lunch 
Travel (Staff) 
Fundraising 
Other 

TOTAL SCHOOL OPERATIONS 

- - - -
- - - -
- - - -

2,000 - 2,000 -
9,306 - 9,306 -
1,000 - 1,000 -

15,187 - 15,187 -
5,805 - 5,805 -
6,550 - 6,550 -
5,750 - 5,750 -
4,163 - 4,163 -
7,125 - 7,125 -

13,841 - 13,841 -
6,375 - 6,375 -
2,048 - 2,048 -
9,590 - 9,590 -

- - - -
- - - -

3,750 - 3,750 -
36,663 - 36,663 -

- 129,152 - - 129,152 - -

FACILITY OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 
Insurance 
Janitorial 
Building and Land Rent / Lease / Facility Finance Interest 
Repairs & Maintenance 
Equipment / Furniture 
Security 
Utilities 

TOTAL FACILITY OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 

11,358 - 11,358 -
35,736 - 35,736 -

105,000 - 105,000 -
38,067 - 38,067 -

- - - -
1,545 - 1,545 -

25,750 - 25,750 -
- 217,456 - - 217,456 - -

DEPRECIATION & AMORTIZATION 
RESERVES / CONTINGENCY 
DEFERRED RENT 

31,250 - 31,250 -
- - - -

Page 40 of 64 



SCHOOL

- 1/1 - 3/31

 

 

    
   

 
 

 
  

               
          

        

GREEN TECH HIGH CHARTER
�
Budget / Operating Plan
�

2018-19
�

TOTAL EXPENSES - 1,258,691 - - 1,258,691 - -

NET INCOME - 137,735 - - 187,885 - -

Total Revenue - 1,396,426 - - 1,446,576 - -
Total Expenses - 1,258,691 - - 1,258,691 - -
Net Income - 137,735 - - 187,885 - -
Actual Student Enrollment - 345 - - 345 - -

1st Quarter - 7/1 - 9/30 2nd Quarter - 10/1 - 12/31 3rd Quarter 
*NOTE: Enrollment, Revenue and Expediture Data IN the 'Total and Variance 

Analysis' Section is Based on LAST ACTUAL Quarter Completed 

Actual 
Current 
Budget Variance Actual 

Current 
Budget Variance Actual 
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Total Revenue 
Total Expenses 
Net Income 
Actual Student Enrollment 

- 1,396,426 -
- 1,258,691 -
- 137,735 -
- 345 -

GREEN TECH HIGH CHARTER 
Budget / Operating Plan 

2018-19 

2018-19 

- 1,446,576 - -
- 1,258,691 - -
- 187,885 - -
- 345 - -3rd Quarter 

*NOTE: Enrollment, Revenue and Expediture Data IN the 'Total and Variance 
Analysis' Section is Based on LAST ACTUAL Quarter Completed 

1st Quarter - 7/1 - 9/30 

Actual 
Current 
Budget Variance 

2nd Quarter - 10/1 - 12/31 3rd Quarter 

Actual 
Current 
Budget Variance Actual 

ENROLLMENT - *School Districts Are Linked To Above Entries* 
ALBANY CITY SD - 266 - - 266 - -
SCHENECTADY CITY SD - 25 - - 25 - -
TROY CITY SD - 20 - - 20 - -
LANSINGBURGH CSD - 11 - - 11 - -
WATERVLIET CITY SD - 7 - - 7 - -
COHOES CITY SD - 4 - - 4 - -
GREEN ISLAND UFSD - 2 - - 2 - -
GUILDERLAND CSD - 2 - - 2 - -
NISKAYUNA CSD - 2 - - 2 - -
AVERILL PARK CSD - 1 - - 1 - -
EAST GREENBUSH CSD - 1 - - 1 - -
MENANDS UFSD - 1 - - 1 - -
RENSSELAER CITY SD - 1 - - 1 - -
SCHODACK CSD - 1 - - 1 - -
SHENENDEHOWA CSD - 1 - - 1 - -
ALL OTHER School Districts: ( Count = 0 ) - - - - - - -

TOTAL ENROLLMENT - 345 - - 345 - -

REVENUE PER PUPIL - 4,048 - - 4,193 - -

EXPENSES PER PUPIL - 3,648 - - 3,648 - -
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1,396,426 - - 1,446,576 -
1,258,691 - - 1,318,691 -

137,735 - - 127,885 -
345 - - 345 -

4th Quarter - 4/1 - 6/30 

Current 
Budget Variance Actual 

Current 
Budget Variance 

1,033,477 - 1,033,477 -
78,925 - 78,925 -
85,240 - 85,240 -
29,477 - 29,477 -
18,426 - 18,426 -
13,170 - 13,170 -

6,887 - 6,887 -
6,314 - 6,314 -
6,417 - 6,417 -
2,828 - 2,828 -
3,244 - 3,244 -
4,387 - 4,387 -
2,622 - 2,622 -
3,369 - 3,369 -
3,066 - 3,066 -

- - - -
1,297,847 - - 1,297,847 -

- - 39,150 -

- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -

1,150 - 1,150 -
1,298,997 - - 1,338,147 -

- - 11,000 -
30,225 - 30,225 -

920 - 920 -
37,750 - 37,750 -

- - - -
- - - -

SCHOOL 
Plan 

Quarter - 1/1 - 3/31 

Total Revenue 
Total Expenses 
Net Income 
Actual Student Enrollment 

*NOTE: Enrollment, Revenue and Expediture Data IN the 'Total and Variance 
Analysis' Section is Based on LAST ACTUAL Quarter Completed 

REVENUE 
REVENUES FROM STATE SOURCES 2018-19 

Per Pupil Revenue Per Pupil Rate 
ALBANY CITY SD 
SCHENECTADY CITY SD 
TROY CITY SD 
LANSINGBURGH CSD 
WATERVLIET CITY SD 
COHOES CITY SD 
GREEN ISLAND UFSD 
GUILDERLAND CSD 
NISKAYUNA CSD 
AVERILL PARK CSD 
EAST GREENBUSH CSD 
MENANDS UFSD 
RENSSELAER CITY SD 
SCHODACK CSD 
SHENENDEHOWA CSD 
ALL OTHER School Districts: ( Count = 0 ) 

TOTAL Per Pupil Revenue (Weighted Average Per Pupil Funding) 
Special Education Revenue 
Grants 

Stimulus 
DYCD (Department of Youth and Community Development) 
Other 

NYC DoE Rental Assistance 
Other 

TOTAL REVENUE FROM STATE SOURCES 

REVENUE FROM FEDERAL FUNDING 
IDEA Special Needs 
Title I 
Title Funding - Other 
School Food Service (Free Lunch) 
Grants 

Charter School Program (CSP) Planning & Implementation 
Other 

15,541 
12,628 
17,048 
10,719 
10,529 
13,170 
13,773 
12,628 
12,833 
11,310 
12,974 
17,548 
10,489 
13,477 
12,263 

-
15,047 



GREEN TECH HIGH CHARTER
Budget / Operating

2018-19
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- - - -
68,895 - - 79,895 -

8,000 - 8,000 -
5,000 - 5,000 -
3,750 - 3,750 -

- - - -
39 - 39 -

870 - 870 -
- - - -

10,875 - 10,875 -
28,534 - - 28,534 -

1,396,426 - - 1,446,576 -

Total Revenue 
Total Expenses 
Net Income 
Actual Student Enrollment 

*NOTE: Enrollment, Revenue and Expediture Data IN the 'Total and Variance 
Analysis' Section is Based on LAST ACTUAL Quarter Completed 

Other 
TOTAL REVENUE FROM FEDERAL SOURCES 

LOCAL and OTHER REVENUE 
Contributions and Donations 
Fundraising 
Erate Reimbursement 
Earnings on Investments 
Interest Income 
Food Service (Income from meals) 
Text Book 
OTHER 

TOTAL REVENUE FROM LOCAL and OTHER SOURCES 

TOTAL REVENUE 

1,396,426 - - 1,446,576 -
1,258,691 - - 1,318,691 -

137,735 - - 127,885 -
345 - - 345 -

4th Quarter - 4/1 - 6/30 

Current 
Budget Variance Actual 

Current 
Budget Variance 

SCHOOL 
Plan 

Quarter - 1/1 - 3/31 
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SCHOOL 
Plan 

Total Revenue 1,396,426 - - 1,446,576 -
Total Expenses 1,258,691 - - 1,318,691 -
Net Income 137,735 - - 127,885 -
Actual Student Enrollment 345 - - 345 -

Quarter - 1/1 - 3/31 4th Quarter - 4/1 - 6/30 
*NOTE: Enrollment, Revenue and Expediture Data IN the 'Total and Variance 

Analysis' Section is Based on LAST ACTUAL Quarter Completed 
Current Current 
Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance 

EXPENSES Quarter 0 
ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF PERSONNEL COSTS No. of Positions 

Executive Management 
Instructional Management 
Deans, Directors & Coordinators 
CFO / Director of Finance 
Operation / Business Manager 
Administrative Staff 

TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF 

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

- - - -
38,295 - 38,295 -

- - - -
- - - -
- - - -

98,629 - 98,629 -
136,925 - - 136,925 -

408,206 - 408,206 -
37,666 - 37,666 -

- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -

33,978 - 33,978 -
- - - -

479,850 - - 479,850 -

5,906 - 5,906 -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -

32,600 - 32,600 -
38,507 - - 38,507 -

655,282 - - 655,282 -

54,419 - 54,419 -
94,582 - 94,582 -

8,662 - 8,662 -
157,664 - - 157,664 -

812,945 - - 812,945 -

INSTRUCTIONAL PERSONNEL COSTS 
Teachers - Regular 
Teachers - SPED 
Substitute Teachers 
Teaching Assistants 
Specialty Teachers 
Aides 
Therapists & Counselors 
Other 

TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL 

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

NON-INSTRUCTIONAL PERSONNEL COSTS 
Nurse
�
Librarian
�
Custodian
�
Security
�
Other
�

TOTAL NON-INSTRUCTIONAL 

-
-
-
-
-
-

SUBTOTAL PERSONNEL SERVICE COSTS -

PAYROLL TAXES AND BENEFITS 
Payroll Taxes 
Fringe / Employee Benefits 
Retirement / Pension 

TOTAL PAYROLL TAXES AND BENEFITS 

TOTAL PERSONNEL SERVICE COSTS 
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15,888 - 15,888 -
2,500 - 2,500 -

- - - -
- - - -

22,660 - 22,660 -
13,390 - 13,390 -

- - - -
5,000 - 5,000 -
8,450 - 8,450 -

67,888 - - 67,888 -

Total Revenue 
Total Expenses 
Net Income 
Actual Student Enrollment 

*NOTE: Enrollment, Revenue and Expediture Data IN the 'Total and Variance 
Analysis' Section is Based on LAST ACTUAL Quarter Completed 

CONTRACTED SERVICES 
Accounting / Audit 
Legal 
Management Company Fee 
Nurse Services 
Food Service / School Lunch 
Payroll Services 
Special Ed Services 
Titlement Services (i.e. Title I) 
Other Purchased / Professional / Consulting 

TOTAL CONTRACTED SERVICES 

1,396,426 - - 1,446,576 -
1,258,691 - - 1,318,691 -

137,735 - - 127,885 -
345 - - 345 -

4th Quarter - 4/1 - 6/30 

Current 
Budget Variance Actual 

Current 
Budget Variance 

SCHOOL 
Plan 

Quarter - 1/1 - 3/31 

SCHOOL 
Plan 
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SCHOOL 
Plan 

Total Revenue 1,396,426 - - 1,446,576 -
Total Expenses 1,258,691 - - 1,318,691 -
Net Income 137,735 - - 127,885 -
Actual Student Enrollment 345 - - 345 -

Quarter - 1/1 - 3/31 4th Quarter - 4/1 - 6/30 
*NOTE: Enrollment, Revenue and Expediture Data IN the 'Total and Variance 

Analysis' Section is Based on LAST ACTUAL Quarter Completed 
Current Current 
Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance 

SCHOOL OPERATIONS 
Board Expenses - - - -
Classroom / Teaching Supplies & Materials - - - -
Special Ed Supplies & Materials - - - -
Textbooks / Workbooks 2,000 - 2,000 -
Supplies & Materials other 9,306 - 9,306 -
Equipment / Furniture 1,000 - 1,000 -
Telephone 15,187 - 15,187 -
Technology 5,805 - 5,805 -
Student Testing & Assessment 6,550 - 6,550 -
Field Trips 5,750 - 5,750 -
Transportation (student) 4,163 - 4,163 -
Student Services - other 7,125 - 7,125 -
Office Expense 13,841 - 13,841 -
Staff Development 6,375 - 6,375 -
Staff Recruitment 2,048 - 2,048 -
Student Recruitment / Marketing 9,590 - 9,590 -
School Meals / Lunch - - - -
Travel (Staff) - - - -
Fundraising 3,750 - 3,750 -
Other 36,663 - 36,663 -

TOTAL SCHOOL OPERATIONS 129,152 - - 129,152 -

FACILITY OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 
Insurance 11,358 - 11,358 -
Janitorial 35,736 - 35,736 -
Building and Land Rent / Lease / Facility Finance Interest 105,000 - 105,000 -
Repairs & Maintenance 38,067 - 38,067 -
Equipment / Furniture - - - -
Security 1,545 - 1,545 -
Utilities 25,750 - 25,750 -

TOTAL FACILITY OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 217,456 - - 217,456 -

DEPRECIATION & AMORTIZATION 31,250 - 31,250 -
RESERVES / CONTINGENCY - - 60,000 -
DEFERRED RENT 
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3rd

GREEN TECH HIGH CHARTER
Budget / Operating
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1,258,691 - - 1,318,691 -

137,735 - - 127,885 -

Total Revenue 
Total Expenses 
Net Income 
Actual Student Enrollment 

*NOTE: Enrollment, Revenue and Expediture Data IN the 'Total and Variance 
Analysis' Section is Based on LAST ACTUAL Quarter Completed 

TOTAL EXPENSES 

NET INCOME 

1,396,426 - - 1,446,576 -
1,258,691 - - 1,318,691 -

137,735 - - 127,885 -
345 - - 345 -

4th Quarter - 4/1 - 6/30 

Current 
Budget Variance Actual 

Current 
Budget Variance 

SCHOOL 
Plan 

Quarter - 1/1 - 3/31 

SCHOOL 
Plan 

Quarter - 1/1 - 3/31 
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SCHOOL 
Plan 

Total Revenue 
Total Expenses 
Net Income 
Actual Student Enrollment 

1,396,426 
1,258,691 

137,735 
345 Quarter - 1/1 - 3/31 

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

1,446,576 
1,318,691 

127,885 
345 

-
-
-
-

*NOTE: Enrollment, Revenue and Expediture Data IN the 'Total and Variance 
Analysis' Section is Based on LAST ACTUAL Quarter Completed 

Current 
Budget Variance 

Quarter - 1/1 - 3/31 4th Quarter - 4/1 - 6/30 

Actual 
Current 
Budget Variance 

266 - - 266 -
25 - - 25 -
20 - - 20 -
11 - - 11 -

7 - - 7 -
4 - - 4 -
2 - - 2 -
2 - - 2 -
2 - - 2 -
1 - - 1 -
1 - - 1 -
1 - - 1 -
1 - - 1 -
1 - - 1 -
1 - - 1 -
- - - - -

345 - - 345 -

4,048 - - 4,193 -

3,648 - - 3,822 -

ENROLLMENT - *School Districts Are Linked To Above Entries* 
ALBANY CITY SD 
SCHENECTADY CITY SD 
TROY CITY SD 
LANSINGBURGH CSD 
WATERVLIET CITY SD 
COHOES CITY SD 
GREEN ISLAND UFSD 
GUILDERLAND CSD 
NISKAYUNA CSD 
AVERILL PARK CSD 
EAST GREENBUSH CSD 
MENANDS UFSD 
RENSSELAER CITY SD 
SCHODACK CSD 
SHENENDEHOWA CSD 
ALL OTHER School Districts: ( Count = 0 ) 

TOTAL ENROLLMENT 

REVENUE PER PUPIL 

EXPENSES PER PUPIL 
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GREEN TECH HIGH CHARTER SCHOOL 
Budget / Operating Plan 

2018-19 
- - - 5,686,002 (5,686,002) - - 5,686,0 
- - - 5,094,763 5,094,763 - - 5,094,7 
- - - 591,239 (591,239) - - 591,2 
- - - - -

TOTALS AND VARIANCE ANALYSIS 

Actual 

Current 
Budget 
(Current 
Quarter) 

Actual 
vs. 

Current 
Budget 

Current 
Budget - TY 

Actual 
vs. 

Current 
Budget TY 

Original 
Budget 
(Current 
Quarter) 

Actual 
vs. 

Original 
Budget 

Original 
Budget -

- - - 4,133,906 (4,133,906) - - 4,133,9 
- - - 315,700 (315,700) - - 315,7 
- - - 340,960 (340,960) - - 340,9 
- - - 117,909 (117,909) - - 117,9 
- - - 73,703 (73,703) - - 73,7 
- - - 52,680 (52,680) - - 52,6 
- - - 27,546 (27,546) - - 27,5 
- - - 25,256 (25,256) - - 25,2 
- - - 25,666 (25,666) - - 25,6 
- - - 11,310 (11,310) - - 11,3 
- - - 12,974 (12,974) - - 12,9 
- - - 17,548 (17,548) - - 17,5 
- - - 10,489 (10,489) - - 10,4 
- - - 13,477 (13,477) - - 13,4 
- - - 12,263 (12,263) - - 12,2 
- - - - - - -
- - - 5,191,387 (5,191,387) - - 5,191,3 
- - - 78,300 (78,300) - - 78,3 

- - - - - - -
- - - - - - -
- - - - - - -
- - - - - - -
- - - 4,600 4,6 

5,274,2 

22,0 
120,9 

3,6 
151,0 

(4,600) - -
- - - 5,274,287 (5,274,287) - -

- - - 22,000 (22,000) - -
- - - 120,900 (120,900) - -
- - - 3,680 (3,680) - -
- - - 151,000 (151,000) - -

- - - - - - -
- - - - - - -

Total Revenue 
Total Expenses 
Net Income 
Actual Student Enrollment 

*NOTE: Enrollment, Revenue and Expediture Data IN the 'Total and Variance 
Analysis' Section is Based on LAST ACTUAL Quarter Completed 

REVENUE 
REVENUES FROM STATE SOURCES 2018-19 

Per Pupil Revenue Per Pupil Rate 
ALBANY CITY SD 
SCHENECTADY CITY SD 
TROY CITY SD 
LANSINGBURGH CSD 
WATERVLIET CITY SD 
COHOES CITY SD 
GREEN ISLAND UFSD 
GUILDERLAND CSD 
NISKAYUNA CSD 
AVERILL PARK CSD 
EAST GREENBUSH CSD 
MENANDS UFSD 
RENSSELAER CITY SD 
SCHODACK CSD 
SHENENDEHOWA CSD 
ALL OTHER School Districts: ( Count = 0 ) 

TOTAL Per Pupil Revenue (Weighted Average Per Pupil Funding) 
Special Education Revenue 
Grants 

Stimulus 
DYCD (Department of Youth and Community Development) 
Other 

NYC DoE Rental Assistance 
Other 

TOTAL REVENUE FROM STATE SOURCES 

REVENUE FROM FEDERAL FUNDING 
IDEA Special Needs 
Title I 
Title Funding - Other 
School Food Service (Free Lunch) 
Grants 

Charter School Program (CSP) Planning & Implementation 
Other 

15,541 
12,628 
17,048 
10,719 
10,529 
13,170 
13,773 
12,628 
12,833 
11,310 
12,974 
17,548 
10,489 
13,477 
12,263 

-
15,047 



-
80

00
00
00

-
55
80

-
00
35

02

02
63
39

TY

 
 

 
  

          
        

 
    

   
  

 
  

 
    

 

      

  

    
   

   

  
 

  

GREEN TECH HIGH CHARTER SCHOOL
�
Budget / Operating Plan
�

2018-19
�
Total Revenue - - - 5,686,002 (5,686,002) - - 5,686,0 
Total Expenses - - - 5,094,763 5,094,763 - - 5,094,7 
Net Income - - - 591,239 (591,239) - - 591,2 
Actual Student Enrollment - - - - -

TOTALS AND VARIANCE ANALYSIS 
*NOTE: Enrollment, Revenue and Expediture Data IN the 'Total and Variance Current Actual Actual Original Actual 

Analysis' Section is Based on LAST ACTUAL Quarter Completed Budget vs. Current vs. Budget vs. Original 
(Current Current Budget - TY Current (Current Original Budget -

Actual Quarter) Budget Budget TY Quarter) Budget 
Other - - - - - - -

- - - 297,580 (297,580) - - 297,5 TOTAL REVENUE FROM FEDERAL SOURCES 

LOCAL and OTHER REVENUE 
Contributions and Donations - - - 32,000 (32,000) - - 32,0 
Fundraising - - - 20,000 (20,000) - - 20,0 
Erate Reimbursement - - - 15,000 (15,000) - - 15,0 
Earnings on Investments - - - - - - -
Interest Income - - - 155 (155) - - 1 
Food Service (Income from meals) - - - 3,480 (3,480) - - 3,4 
Text Book - - - - - - -
OTHER - - - 43,500 (43,500) - - 43,5 

- - - 114,135 (114,135) - - 114,1 TOTAL REVENUE FROM LOCAL and OTHER SOURCES 

TOTAL REVENUE - - - 5,686,002 (5,686,002) - - 5,686,0 
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- - - - - - -
- - - 153,182 153,182 - - 153,1 
- - - - - - -
- - - - - - -
- - - - - - -
- - - 394,518 394,518 - - 394,5 
- - - 547,699 547,699 - - 547,6 

1,632,8 
150,6 

135,9 

1,919,4 

23,6 

130,4 
154,0 

2,621,1 

217,6 
378,3 

34,6 
630,6 

3,251,7 

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

Total Revenue 
Total Expenses 
Net Income 
Actual Student Enrollment 

*NOTE: Enrollment, Revenue and Expediture Data IN the 'Total and Variance 
Analysis' Section is Based on LAST ACTUAL Quarter Completed 

EXPENSES Quarter 0 
ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF PERSONNEL COSTS No. of Positions 

Executive Management 
Instructional Management 
Deans, Directors & Coordinators 
CFO / Director of Finance 
Operation / Business Manager 
Administrative Staff 

TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF 

GREEN TECH HIGH CHARTER SCHOOL 
Budget / Operating Plan 

2018-19 
- - - 5,686,002 (5,686,002) - - 5,686,0 
- - - 5,094,763 5,094,763 - - 5,094,7 
- - - 591,239 (591,239) - - 591,2 
- - - - -

TOTALS AND VARIANCE ANALYSIS 

Actual 

Current 
Budget 
(Current 
Quarter) 

Actual 
vs. 

Current 
Budget 

Current 
Budget - TY 

Actual 
vs. 

Current 
Budget TY 

Original 
Budget 
(Current 
Quarter) 

Actual 
vs. 

Original 
Budget 

Original 
Budget -

INSTRUCTIONAL PERSONNEL COSTS 
Teachers - Regular 
Teachers - SPED 
Substitute Teachers 
Teaching Assistants 
Specialty Teachers 
Aides 
Therapists & Counselors 
Other 

TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL 

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

1,632,823 
150,666 

-
-
-
-

135,913 
-

1,919,402 

1,632,823 
150,666 

-
-
-
-

135,913 
-

1,919,402 

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

NON-INSTRUCTIONAL PERSONNEL COSTS 
-
-
-
-
-
-

Nurse
�
Librarian
�
Custodian
�
Security
�
Other
�

TOTAL NON-INSTRUCTIONAL 

-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-

23,625 
-
-
-

130,401 
154,026 

23,625 
-
-
-

130,401 
154,026 

-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-

- - - 2,621,128 2,621,128 - -SUBTOTAL PERSONNEL SERVICE COSTS -

PAYROLL TAXES AND BENEFITS 
- - - 217,677 217,677 - -Payroll Taxes 

Fringe / Employee Benefits - - - 378,329 378,329 - -
- - - 34,648 34,648 - -Retirement / Pension 
- - - 630,654 630,654 - -TOTAL PAYROLL TAXES AND BENEFITS 

TOTAL PERSONNEL SERVICE COSTS - - - - 3,251,782 3,251,782 - -
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GREEN TECH HIGH CHARTER SCHOOL
�
Budget / Operating Plan
�

2018-19
�
Total Revenue - - - 5,686,002 (5,686,002) - - 5,686,0 
Total Expenses - - - 5,094,763 5,094,763 - - 5,094,7 
Net Income - - - 591,239 (591,239) - - 591,2 
Actual Student Enrollment - - - - -

TOTALS AND VARIANCE ANALYSIS 
*NOTE: Enrollment, Revenue and Expediture Data IN the 'Total and Variance Current Actual Actual Original Actual 

Analysis' Section is Based on LAST ACTUAL Quarter Completed Budget vs. Current vs. Budget vs. Original 
(Current Current Budget - TY Current (Current Original Budget -

Actual Quarter) Budget Budget TY Quarter) Budget 
CONTRACTED SERVICES 

- - - 63,550 63,550 - - 63,5 
Legal 
Accounting / Audit 

- - - 10,000 10,000 - - 10,0 
Management Company Fee - - - - - - -
Nurse Services - - - - - - -
Food Service / School Lunch - - - 90,640 90,640 - - 90,6 
Payroll Services - - - 53,560 53,560 - - 53,5 
Special Ed Services - - - - - - -
Titlement Services (i.e. Title I) - - - 20,000 20,000 - - 20,0 
Other Purchased / Professional / Consulting - - - 33,800 33,800 - - 33,8 

- - - 271,550 271,550 - - 271,5 TOTAL CONTRACTED SERVICES 
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GREEN TECH HIGH CHARTER SCHOOL 
Budget / Operating Plan 

2018-19 
Total Revenue - - - 5,686,002 (5,686,002) - - 5,686,0 
Total Expenses - - - 5,094,763 5,094,763 - - 5,094,7 
Net Income - - - 591,239 (591,239) - - 591,2 
Actual Student Enrollment - - - - -

TOTALS AND VARIANCE ANALYSIS 
*NOTE: Enrollment, Revenue and Expediture Data IN the 'Total and Variance 

Analysis' Section is Based on LAST ACTUAL Quarter Completed 
Current 
Budget 
(Current 

Actual 
vs. 

Current 
Current 

Budget - TY 

Actual 
vs. 

Current 

Original 
Budget 
(Current 

Actual 
vs. 

Original 
Original 

Budget -
Actual Quarter) Budget Budget TY Quarter) Budget 

SCHOOL OPERATIONS 
Board Expenses - - - - - - -
Classroom / Teaching Supplies & Materials - - - - - - -
Special Ed Supplies & Materials - - - - - - -
Textbooks / Workbooks - - - 8,000 8,000 - - 8,0 
Supplies & Materials other - - - 37,224 37,224 - - 37,2 
Equipment / Furniture - - - 4,000 4,000 - - 4,0 
Telephone - - - 60,749 60,749 - - 60,7 
Technology - - - 23,219 23,219 - - 23,2 
Student Testing & Assessment - - - 26,200 26,200 - - 26,2 
Field Trips - - - 23,000 23,000 - - 23,0 
Transportation (student) - - - 16,650 16,650 - - 16,6 
Student Services - other - - - 28,500 28,500 - - 28,5 
Office Expense - - - 55,363 55,363 - - 55,3 
Staff Development - - - 25,500 25,500 - - 25,5 
Staff Recruitment - - - 8,193 8,193 - - 8,1 
Student Recruitment / Marketing - - - 38,360 38,360 - - 38,3 
School Meals / Lunch - - - - - - -
Travel (Staff) - - - - - - -
Fundraising - - - 15,000 15,000 - - 15,0 
Other - - - 146,650 146,650 - - 146,6 

TOTAL SCHOOL OPERATIONS - - - 516,608 516,608 - - 516,6 

FACILITY OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 
Insurance - - - 45,430 45,430 - - 45,4 
Janitorial - - - 142,943 142,943 - - 142,9 
Building and Land Rent / Lease / Facility Finance Interest - - - 420,000 420,000 - - 420,0 
Repairs & Maintenance - - - 152,269 152,269 - - 152,2 
Equipment / Furniture - - - - - - -
Security - - - 6,180 6,180 - - 6,1 
Utilities - - - 103,000 103,000 - - 103,0 

TOTAL FACILITY OPERATION & MAINTENANCE - - - 869,823 869,823 - - 869,8 

DEPRECIATION & AMORTIZATION - - - 125,000 125,000 - - 125,0 
RESERVES / CONTINGENCY - - - 60,000 60,000 - - 60,0 
DEFERRED RENT 
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- - - 5,094,763 5,094,763 - - 5,094,7 

- - - 591,239 (591,239) - - 591,2 

Total Revenue 
Total Expenses 
Net Income 
Actual Student Enrollment 

*NOTE: Enrollment, Revenue and Expediture Data IN the 'Total and Variance 
Analysis' Section is Based on LAST ACTUAL Quarter Completed 

TOTAL EXPENSES 

NET INCOME 

GREEN TECH HIGH CHARTER SCHOOL 
Budget / Operating Plan 

2018-19 
- - - 5,686,002 (5,686,002) - - 5,686,0 
- - - 5,094,763 5,094,763 - - 5,094,7 
- - - 591,239 (591,239) - - 591,2 
- - - - -

TOTALS AND VARIANCE ANALYSIS 

Actual 

Current 
Budget 
(Current 
Quarter) 

Actual 
vs. 

Current 
Budget 

Current 
Budget - TY 

Actual 
vs. 

Current 
Budget TY 

Original 
Budget 
(Current 
Quarter) 

Actual 
vs. 

Original 
Budget 

Original 
Budget -
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GREEN TECH HIGH CHARTER SCHOOL 2018-19 
Budget / Operating Plan 

2018-19 
Total Revenue - - - 5,686,002 (5,686,002) - - 5,686,0 
Total Expenses - - - 5,094,763 5,094,763 - - 5,094,7 
Net Income 
Actual Student Enrollment 

-
-

-
-

-
-

591,239 (591,239) - -
- -TOTALS AND VARIANCE ANALYSIS 

591,2 

TOTALS AND VARIANCE ANALYSIS 
*NOTE: Enrollment, Revenue and Expediture Data IN the 'Total and Variance 

Analysis' Section is Based on LAST ACTUAL Quarter Completed 
Current 
Budget 
(Current 

Actual 
vs. 

Current 
Current 

Budget - TY 

Actual 
vs. 

Current 

Original 
Budget 
(Current 

Actual 
vs. 

Original 
Original 

Budget -
Actual Quarter) Budget Budget TY Quarter) Budget 

ENROLLMENT - *School Districts Are Linked To Above Entries* * Enrollment Data Based on Last Actual Quarter Completed 
ALBANY CITY SD - - - - -
SCHENECTADY CITY SD - - - - -
TROY CITY SD - - - - -
LANSINGBURGH CSD - - - - -
WATERVLIET CITY SD - - - - -
COHOES CITY SD - - - - -
GREEN ISLAND UFSD - - - - -
GUILDERLAND CSD - - - - -
NISKAYUNA CSD - - - - -
AVERILL PARK CSD - - - - -
EAST GREENBUSH CSD - - - - -
MENANDS UFSD - - - - -
RENSSELAER CITY SD - - - - -
SCHODACK CSD - - - - -
SHENENDEHOWA CSD - - - - -
ALL OTHER School Districts: ( Count = 0 ) - - - - -

TOTAL ENROLLMENT - - - - -

REVENUE PER PUPIL - - - - -

EXPENSES PER PUPIL - - - - -

Page 56 of 64 



GREEN TECH HIGH CHARTER SCHOOL
Budget / Operating Plan

2018-19

TOTALS AND VARIANCE ANALYSIS

 

   
  

 

 

 

    
   

   

 
 

 
  

          
        

   
    

  
  

  
 

  
  

  
 

 
  

  
 

  
 

 
        
        
  

      

   

    

   
  

 
   

    

      

Total Revenue (5,686,002) - -
Total Expenses 5,094,763 - -
Net Income (591,239) - -
Actual Student Enrollment -

*NOTE: Enrollment, Revenue and Expediture Data IN the 'Total and Variance 
Analysis' Section is Based on LAST ACTUAL Quarter Completed 

REVENUE 
REVENUES FROM STATE SOURCES 2018-19 

Per Pupil Revenue Per Pupil Rate 
ALBANY CITY SD 
SCHENECTADY CITY SD 
TROY CITY SD 
LANSINGBURGH CSD 
WATERVLIET CITY SD 
COHOES CITY SD 
GREEN ISLAND UFSD 
GUILDERLAND CSD 
NISKAYUNA CSD 
AVERILL PARK CSD 
EAST GREENBUSH CSD 
MENANDS UFSD 
RENSSELAER CITY SD 
SCHODACK CSD 
SHENENDEHOWA CSD 
ALL OTHER School Districts: ( Count = 0 ) 

TOTAL Per Pupil Revenue (Weighted Average Per Pupil Funding) 

15,541 
12,628 
17,048 
10,719 
10,529 
13,170 
13,773 
12,628 
12,833 
11,310 
12,974 
17,548 
10,489 
13,477 
12,263 

-
15,047 

Special Education Revenue 
Grants
�

Stimulus
�
DYCD (Department of Youth and Community Development)
�
Other
�

NYC DoE Rental Assistance 
Other 

TOTAL REVENUE FROM STATE SOURCES 

REVENUE FROM FEDERAL FUNDING 
IDEA Special Needs
�
Title I
�
Title Funding - Other
�
School Food Service (Free Lunch)
�
Grants
�

Charter School Program (CSP) Planning & Implementation
�
Other
�
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Actual
�
vs.
�

Original
�
Budget TY
�

(4,133,906) 
(315,700) 
(340,960) 
(117,909) 

(73,703) 
(52,680) 
(27,546) 
(25,256) 
(25,666) 
(11,310) 
(12,974) 
(17,548) 
(10,489) 
(13,477) 
(12,263) 

-
(5,191,387) 

(78,300) 

-
-
-
-

(4,600) 
(5,274,287) 

(22,000) 
(120,900) 

(3,680) 
(151,000) 

-
-

PY Actual (PY TY 
/ No. of 

COMPLETED 
Actual CY 
Quarters 

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-

Actual CY
�
vs.
�

Actual PY
�

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-



Quarters

GREEN TECH HIGH CHARTER SCHOOL
Budget / Operating Plan

2018-19

TOTALS AND VARIANCE ANALYSIS

 
 

 
  

          
        

 
    

   
  

 
  

 
    

 

      

  

 

   
  

 

 

 

    
   

   

- - -
(297,580) - -

(32,000) - -
(20,000) - -
(15,000) - -

- - -
(155) - -

(3,480) - -
- - -

(43,500) - -
(114,135) - -

(5,686,002) - -

Total Revenue 
Total Expenses 
Net Income 
Actual Student Enrollment 

*NOTE: Enrollment, Revenue and Expediture Data IN the 'Total and Variance 
Analysis' Section is Based on LAST ACTUAL Quarter Completed 

Other 
TOTAL REVENUE FROM FEDERAL SOURCES 

LOCAL and OTHER REVENUE 
Contributions and Donations 
Fundraising 
Erate Reimbursement 
Earnings on Investments 
Interest Income 
Food Service (Income from meals) 
Text Book 
OTHER 

TOTAL REVENUE FROM LOCAL and OTHER SOURCES 

TOTAL REVENUE 

(5,686,002) - -
5,094,763 - -
(591,239) - -

-

Actual 
vs. 

Original 
Budget TY 

PY Actual (PY TY 
/ No. of 

COMPLETED 
Actual CY 

Actual CY 
vs. 

Actual PY 
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Quarters

GREEN TECH HIGH CHARTER SCHOOL
Budget / Operating Plan

2018-19

TOTALS AND VARIANCE ANALYSIS

 
 

 
  

          
        

 
     

 
 

   
    

   
 

  

  
  
  
 

 
 

  

 

  

 

   

   
 
   

  
    

   

 

   
  

 

 

 

    
   

   

Total Revenue 
Total Expenses 
Net Income 
Actual Student Enrollment 

(5,686,002) - -
5,094,763 - -
(591,239) - -

-

*NOTE: Enrollment, Revenue and Expediture Data IN the 'Total and Variance 
Analysis' Section is Based on LAST ACTUAL Quarter Completed 

EXPENSES Quarter 0 
ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF PERSONNEL COSTS No. of Positions 

Actual 
vs. 

Original 
Budget TY 

PY Actual (PY TY 
/ No. of 

COMPLETED 
Actual CY 

Actual CY 
vs. 

Actual PY 

- - -
153,182 - -

- - -
- - -
- - -

394,518 - -
547,699 - -

1,632,823 - -
150,666 - -

- - -
- - -
- - -
- - -

135,913 - -
- - -

1,919,402 - -

23,625 - -
- - -
- - -
- - -

130,401 - -
154,026 - -

Executive Management 
Instructional Management 
Deans, Directors & Coordinators 
CFO / Director of Finance 
Operation / Business Manager 
Administrative Staff 

TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF 

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

INSTRUCTIONAL PERSONNEL COSTS 
Teachers - Regular 
Teachers - SPED 
Substitute Teachers 
Teaching Assistants 
Specialty Teachers 
Aides 
Therapists & Counselors 
Other 

TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL 

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

NON-INSTRUCTIONAL PERSONNEL COSTS 
Nurse
�
Librarian
�
Custodian
�
Security
�
Other
�

TOTAL NON-INSTRUCTIONAL 

-
-
-
-
-
-

2,621,128 - -

217,677 - -
378,329 - -

34,648 - -
630,654 - -

3,251,782 - -

SUBTOTAL PERSONNEL SERVICE COSTS 

PAYROLL TAXES AND BENEFITS 
Payroll Taxes 
Fringe / Employee Benefits 
Retirement / Pension 

TOTAL PAYROLL TAXES AND BENEFITS 

TOTAL PERSONNEL SERVICE COSTS 
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Quarters

GREEN TECH HIGH CHARTER SCHOOL
Budget / Operating Plan

2018-19

TOTALS AND VARIANCE ANALYSIS

GREEN TECH HIGH CHARTER SCHOOL
Budget / Operating Plan

2018-19

 
 

 
  

          
        

 
   

  
 

    
 
  

    
     

  

 

   
  

 

 

 

    
   

   

    
   

63,550 - -
10,000 - -

- - -
- - -

90,640 - -
53,560 - -

- - -
20,000 - -
33,800 - -

271,550 - -

Total Revenue 
Total Expenses 
Net Income 
Actual Student Enrollment 

*NOTE: Enrollment, Revenue and Expediture Data IN the 'Total and Variance 
Analysis' Section is Based on LAST ACTUAL Quarter Completed 

CONTRACTED SERVICES 
Accounting / Audit 
Legal 
Management Company Fee 
Nurse Services 
Food Service / School Lunch 
Payroll Services 
Special Ed Services 
Titlement Services (i.e. Title I) 
Other Purchased / Professional / Consulting 

TOTAL CONTRACTED SERVICES 

(5,686,002) - -
5,094,763 - -
(591,239) - -

-

Actual 
vs. 

Original 
Budget TY 

PY Actual (PY TY 
/ No. of 

COMPLETED 
Actual CY 

Actual CY 
vs. 

Actual PY 
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Quarters

GREEN TECH HIGH CHARTER SCHOOL
Budget / Operating Plan

2018-19

TOTALS AND VARIANCE ANALYSIS

 
 

 
  

          
        

 
 

     
    

  
   

  
 

   
 

 
   

 
 
 

   
   

 

  

   

         
   

  

    

  
  
 

 

   
  

 

 

 

    
   

   

- - -
- - -
- - -

8,000 - -
37,224 - -

4,000 - -
60,749 - -
23,219 - -
26,200 - -
23,000 - -
16,650 - -
28,500 - -
55,363 - -
25,500 - -

8,193 - -
38,360 - -

- - -
- - -

15,000 - -
146,650 - -
516,608 - -

45,430 - -
142,943 - -
420,000 - -
152,269 - -

- - -
6,180 - -

103,000 - -
869,823 - -

125,000 - -
60,000 - -

Total Revenue 
Total Expenses 
Net Income 
Actual Student Enrollment 

*NOTE: Enrollment, Revenue and Expediture Data IN the 'Total and Variance 
Analysis' Section is Based on LAST ACTUAL Quarter Completed 

SCHOOL OPERATIONS 
Board Expenses 
Classroom / Teaching Supplies & Materials 
Special Ed Supplies & Materials 
Textbooks / Workbooks 
Supplies & Materials other 
Equipment / Furniture 
Telephone 
Technology 
Student Testing & Assessment 
Field Trips 
Transportation (student) 
Student Services - other 
Office Expense 
Staff Development 
Staff Recruitment 
Student Recruitment / Marketing 
School Meals / Lunch 
Travel (Staff) 
Fundraising 
Other 

TOTAL SCHOOL OPERATIONS 

FACILITY OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 
Insurance 
Janitorial 
Building and Land Rent / Lease / Facility Finance Interest 
Repairs & Maintenance 
Equipment / Furniture 
Security 
Utilities 

TOTAL FACILITY OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 

DEPRECIATION & AMORTIZATION 
RESERVES / CONTINGENCY 
DEFERRED RENT 

(5,686,002) - -
5,094,763 - -
(591,239) - -

-

Actual 
vs. 

Original 
Budget TY 

PY Actual (PY TY 
/ No. of 

COMPLETED 
Actual CY 

Actual CY 
vs. 

Actual PY 
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Quarters

GREEN TECH HIGH CHARTER SCHOOL
Budget / Operating Plan

2018-19

TOTALS AND VARIANCE ANALYSIS

GREEN TECH HIGH CHARTER SCHOOL
Budget / Operating Plan

2018-19

TOTALS AND VARIANCE ANALYSIS

- -

 
 

 
  

          
        

 

 

 

   
  

 

 

 

    
   

   

    
   

   

Total Revenue (5,686,002) - -
Total Expenses 5,094,763 - -
Net Income (591,239) - -
Actual Student Enrollment -

Actual PY Actual (PY TY 
Analysis' Section is Based on LAST ACTUAL Quarter Completed 

*NOTE: Enrollment, Revenue and Expediture Data IN the 'Total and Variance 
vs. / No. of Actual CY 

Original COMPLETED vs. 
Budget TY Actual CY Actual PY 

TOTAL EXPENSES 5,094,763 

NET INCOME (591,239) - -
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Quarters

2018-19

TOTALS AND VARIANCE ANALYSIS

GREEN TECH HIGH CHARTER SCHOOL
Budget / Operating Plan

2018-19

TOTALS AND VARIANCE ANALYSIS

 
 

 
  

          
        

        
  

  
  

 
  

  
  

 
 

  
  

 
  

 
 

        
 

  

  

 

   
  

 

 

 

   

    
   

   

-
-
-

Total Revenue (5,686,002) - -
Total Expenses 
Net Income 
Actual Student Enrollment 

5,094,763 
(591,239) 

-
-
-

-
-

*NOTE: Enrollment, Revenue and Expediture Data IN the 'Total and Variance 
Analysis' Section is Based on LAST ACTUAL Quarter Completed 

Actual 
vs. 

Original 
Budget TY 

PY Actual (PY TY 
/ No. of 

COMPLETED 
Actual CY 

Actual CY 
vs. 

Actual PY 

ENROLLMENT - *School Districts Are Linked To Above Entries* 
ALBANY CITY SD 
SCHENECTADY CITY SD 
TROY CITY SD 
LANSINGBURGH CSD 
WATERVLIET CITY SD 
COHOES CITY SD 
GREEN ISLAND UFSD 
GUILDERLAND CSD 
NISKAYUNA CSD 
AVERILL PARK CSD 
EAST GREENBUSH CSD 
MENANDS UFSD 
RENSSELAER CITY SD 
SCHODACK CSD 
SHENENDEHOWA CSD 

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

ALL OTHER School Districts: ( Count = 0 ) 
TOTAL ENROLLMENT 

-
-

-
-

REVENUE PER PUPIL - -

EXPENSES PER PUPIL - -
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Annual Report Requirement 
for SUNY Authorized Charter Schools 

GREEN TECH HIGH CHARTER SCHOOL 
2018-19 

Administrative $0.00expenditures per pupil: 

Per NYS Statute	� Administrative expenditures per pupil: the sum of all 
general administration salaries and other general 
administration expenditures divided by the total 
number of enrolled students. Employee benefit 
costs or expenditures should not be reported here. 

*NOTE: THIS TAB ONLY NEEDS TO BE COMPLETED FOR Q4 
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DocuSign Envelope ID: 96C535B0-7178-4806-8DF4-C18FA85C445F

X

n/a

Green Tech Charter School

n/a

Board Member

n/a

X

Dona S Bulluck

Disclosure of Financial Interest by a Current or Proposed Charter School
 
Education Corporation Trustee
 

Trustee Name: 

Name of Charter School Education Corporation (for an unmerged school, this is 
the Charter School Name): 

1.	 List all positions held on the education corporation board (e.g., president, treasurer, 
parent representative). 

2.	 Is the trustee an employee of any school operated by the Education Corporation? 
____Yes ____No 

If Yes, for each school, please provide a description of the position(s) you hold, your 
responsibilities, your salary and your start date. 

3.	 Is the trustee an employee or agent of the management company or institutional 
partner of the charter school(s) governed by the Education Corporation? 

____Yes ____No 

If Yes, for each school, please provide a description of the position(s) you hold, your 
responsibilities, your salary and your start date. 

4.	 Identify each interest/transaction (and provide the requested information) that you or 
any of your immediate family members or any persons who live with you in your house 
have held or engaged in with the charter school(s) governed by the Education 
Corporation during the time you have served on the board, and in the six-month period 
prior to such service. If there has been no such financial interest or transaction, write 
None. Please note that if you answered Yes to Questions 2-4 above, you need not 
disclose again your employment status, salary, etc. 

Date(s) Nature of Financial 
Interest/Transaction 

Steps taken to avoid 
a conflict of interest, 

(e.g., did not vote, 
did not participate in 

discussion) 

Name of person 
holding interest or 

engaging in 
transaction and 
relationship to 

yourself 

P l e a s e w r i t e “ N o n e ” i f a p p l i c a b l e . D o n o t l e a v e t h i s s p a c e b l a n k . 



 

          
        

        
          

              
           

        
        

       
      

        

 

 
 

________ _________________________ _______________________________  
  

 
     

    
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
  

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
   

   
    

   

 

  
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

   

          

DocuSign Envelope ID: 96C535B0-7178-4806-8DF4-C18FA85C445F

n/a

7/24/2018 3:36:13 PM EDT

5.	 Identify each individual, business, corporation, union association, firm, partnership, 
committee proprietorship, franchise holding company, joint stock company, business 
or real estate trust, non-profit organization, or other organization or group of people 
doing business with the school(s) governed by the Education Corporation and in which 
such entity, during the time of your tenure as a trustee, you and/or your immediate 
family member(s) or person(s) living in your house had a financial interest or other 
relationship. If you are a member, director, officer or employee of an organization 
formally partnered with the school(s) that is/are doing business with the school(s) 
through a management or services agreement, please identify only the name of the 
organization, your position in the organization, and the relationship between such 
organization and the school(s). If there was no financial interest, write None. 

Organization 
conducting 

business with 
the school(s) 

Nature of 
business 

conducted 

Approximate 
value of the 

business 
conducted 

Name of Trustee and/or 
immediate family member 
of household holding an 

interest in the organization 
conducting business with 

the school(s) and the 
nature of the interest 

Steps Taken 
to Avoid 

Conflict of 
Interest 

P l e a s e w r i t e “ N o n e ” i f a p p l i c a b l e . D o n o t l e a v e t h i s s p a c e b l a n k . 

Signature	 Date 

Please note that this document is considered a public record and as such, may be made available to 
members of the public upon request under the Freedom of Information Law.  Personal contact information 
provided below will 

Business Telep

Business Addr

E-mail Address

Home Telepho

Home Address



           
    

 
   

 
     
 
 

            
     

 
      

 

             
  

 

               
   

 
               

       
  

              
           

  
 
               

       
 

            
                
             

               
               
               
       

 
    

 
    

    
    

    
 

   
   

  
  
  
 

    
 
 

           

Disclosure of Financial Interest by a Current or Proposed Charter School
	
Education Corporation Trustee
	

Trustee Name: 

_		 Jermaine Privott________________________________________________ 

Name of Charter School Education Corporation (for an unmerged school, this is 
the Charter School Name): 

___Green Tech High Charter School_________________________________ 

1.		 List all positions held on the education corporation board (e.g., president, treasurer, 
parent representative). 

2.		 Is the trustee an employee of any school operated by the Education Corporation? 
____Yes __X__No 

If Yes, for each school, please provide a description of the position(s) you hold, your 
responsibilities, your salary and your start date. 

3.		 Is the trustee an employee or agent of the management company or institutional 
partner of the charter school(s) governed by the Education Corporation? 

____Yes _X___No 

If Yes, for each school, please provide a description of the position(s) you hold, your 
responsibilities, your salary and your start date. 

4.		 Identify each interest/transaction (and provide the requested information) that you or 
any of your immediate family members or any persons who live with you in your house 
have held or engaged in with the charter school(s) governed by the Education 
Corporation during the time you have served on the board, and in the six-month period 
prior to such service. If there has been no such financial interest or transaction, write 
None. Please note that if you answered Yes to Questions 2-4 above, you need not 
disclose again your employment status, salary, etc. 

Date(s) Nature of Financial 
Interest/Transaction 

Steps taken to avoid 
a conflict of interest, 
(e.g., did not vote, 
did not participate in 

discussion) 

Name of person 
holding interest or 
engaging in 
transaction and 
relationship to 
yourself 

NONE 
P l e a s e w r i t e “ N o n e ” i f a p p l i c a b l e . D o n o t l e a v e t h i s s p a c e b l a n k . 



 

          
         

             
             
               
              

             
            
             

           
            

 

 
 

         
  

 
                  
                
      

 
        

 
                                     

 
  

 
  

 
  

 
 

  
  

  
 
 

 
   

 
 

    
   

    
    

   
    
    

  
  

  
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

   

           

5.		 Identify each individual, business, corporation, union association, firm, partnership, 
committee proprietorship, franchise holding company, joint stock company, business 
or real estate trust, non-profit organization, or other organization or group of people 
doing business with the school(s) governed by the Education Corporation and in which 
such entity, during the time of your tenure as a trustee, you and/or your immediate 
family member(s) or person(s) living in your house had a financial interest or other 
relationship. If you are a member, director, officer or employee of an organization 
formally partnered with the school(s) that is/are doing business with the school(s) 
through a management or services agreement, please identify only the name of the 
organization, your position in the organization, and the relationship between such 
organization and the school(s). If there was no financial interest, write None. 

Organization 
conducting 
business with 
the school(s) 

Nature of 
business 
conducted 

Approximate 
value of the 
business 
conducted 

Name of Trustee and/or 
immediate family member 
of household holding an 
interest in the organization 
conducting business with 
the school(s) and the 
nature of the interest 

Steps Taken 
to Avoid 
Conflict of 
Interest 

NONE 

P l e a s e w r i t e “ N o n e ” i f a p p l i c a b l e . D o n o t l e a v e t h i s s p a c e b l a n k . 

_Form Completed on Behalf of the Member________August 1, 2018__________ 
Signature Date 

Please note that this document is considered a public record and as such, may be made available to 
members of the public upon request under the Freedom of Information Law. Personal contact information 
provided below will be redacted. 

Business Telephone: ______ _________________________________ 

Business Address: ________		 ___________________
	

E-mail Addres ____
	

Home Telepho _____
	

Home Address ____
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DocuSign Envelope ID: FB784A0D-7D46-4EDD-A2CF-FACA8A1D9E5B

Vice-President 

Jahmel K. Robinson 

X

X

None

Green Tech Charter High School

Disclosure of Financial Interest by a Current or Proposed Charter School
 
Education Corporation Trustee
 

Trustee Name: 

Name of Charter School Education Corporation (for an unmerged school, this is 
the Charter School Name): 

1.	 List all positions held on the education corporation board (e.g., president, treasurer, 
parent representative). 

2.	 Is the trustee an employee of any school operated by the Education Corporation? 
____Yes ____No 

If Yes, for each school, please provide a description of the position(s) you hold, your 
responsibilities, your salary and your start date. 

3.	 Is the trustee an employee or agent of the management company or institutional 
partner of the charter school(s) governed by the Education Corporation? 

____Yes ____No 

If Yes, for each school, please provide a description of the position(s) you hold, your 
responsibilities, your salary and your start date. 

4.	 Identify each interest/transaction (and provide the requested information) that you or 
any of your immediate family members or any persons who live with you in your house 
have held or engaged in with the charter school(s) governed by the Education 
Corporation during the time you have served on the board, and in the six-month period 
prior to such service. If there has been no such financial interest or transaction, write 
None. Please note that if you answered Yes to Questions 2-4 above, you need not 
disclose again your employment status, salary, etc. 

Date(s) Nature of Financial 
Interest/Transaction 

Steps taken to avoid 
a conflict of interest, 

(e.g., did not vote, 
did not participate in 

discussion) 

Name of person 
holding interest or 

engaging in 
transaction and 
relationship to 

yourself 

P l e a s e w r i t e “ N o n e ” i f a p p l i c a b l e . D o n o t l e a v e t h i s s p a c e b l a n k . 



 

          
        

        
          

              
           

        
        

       
      

        

 

 
 

________ _________________________ _______________________________  
  

 
     

    
 

 

  
 

  
 

  
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
  

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
   

   
    

   

 

  
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

   

          

DocuSign Envelope ID: FB784A0D-7D46-4EDD-A2CF-FACA8A1D9E5B

None

7/23/2018 11:27:58 AM EDT

5.	 Identify each individual, business, corporation, union association, firm, partnership, 
committee proprietorship, franchise holding company, joint stock company, business 
or real estate trust, non-profit organization, or other organization or group of people 
doing business with the school(s) governed by the Education Corporation and in which 
such entity, during the time of your tenure as a trustee, you and/or your immediate 
family member(s) or person(s) living in your house had a financial interest or other 
relationship. If you are a member, director, officer or employee of an organization 
formally partnered with the school(s) that is/are doing business with the school(s) 
through a management or services agreement, please identify only the name of the 
organization, your position in the organization, and the relationship between such 
organization and the school(s). If there was no financial interest, write None. 

Organization 
conducting 

business with 
the school(s) 

Nature of 
business 

conducted 

Approximate 
value of the 

business 
conducted 

Name of Trustee and/or 
immediate family member 
of household holding an 

interest in the organization 
conducting business with 

the school(s) and the 
nature of the interest 

Steps Taken 
to Avoid 

Conflict of 
Interest 

P l e a s e w r i t e “ N o n e ” i f a p p l i c a b l e . D o n o t l e a v e t h i s s p a c e b l a n k . 

Signature	 Date 

Please note that this document is considered a public record and as such, may be made available to 
members of the public upon request under the Freedom of Information Law.  Personal contact information 
provided below will

Business Tele _________________ 

Business Addr ________________ 

E-mail Addres ________________ 

Home Telepho _________________ 

Home Address ______________ 



           
    

 
   

 
     
 
 

            
     

 
      

 

             
  

 

               
   

 
               

       
  

              
           

  
 
               

       
 

            
                
             

               
               
               
       

 
    

 
    

    
    

    
 

   
   

  
  
  
 

    
 
 

           

Disclosure of Financial Interest by a Current or Proposed Charter School
	
Education Corporation Trustee
	

Trustee Name: 

_		 Laura Chmielinski_____________________________________________ 

Name of Charter School Education Corporation (for an unmerged school, this is 
the Charter School Name): 

___Green Tech High Charter School_________________________________ 

1.		 List all positions held on the education corporation board (e.g., president, treasurer, 
parent representative). 

2.		 Is the trustee an employee of any school operated by the Education Corporation? 
____Yes __X__No 

If Yes, for each school, please provide a description of the position(s) you hold, your 
responsibilities, your salary and your start date. 

3.		 Is the trustee an employee or agent of the management company or institutional 
partner of the charter school(s) governed by the Education Corporation? 

____Yes _X___No 

If Yes, for each school, please provide a description of the position(s) you hold, your 
responsibilities, your salary and your start date. 

4.		 Identify each interest/transaction (and provide the requested information) that you or 
any of your immediate family members or any persons who live with you in your house 
have held or engaged in with the charter school(s) governed by the Education 
Corporation during the time you have served on the board, and in the six-month period 
prior to such service. If there has been no such financial interest or transaction, write 
None. Please note that if you answered Yes to Questions 2-4 above, you need not 
disclose again your employment status, salary, etc. 

Date(s) Nature of Financial 
Interest/Transaction 

Steps taken to avoid 
a conflict of interest, 
(e.g., did not vote, 
did not participate in 

discussion) 

Name of person 
holding interest or 
engaging in 
transaction and 
relationship to 
yourself 

NONE 
P l e a s e w r i t e “ N o n e ” i f a p p l i c a b l e . D o n o t l e a v e t h i s s p a c e b l a n k . 



 

          
         

             
             
               
              

             
            
             

           
            

 

 
 

         
  

 
                  
                
      

 
  

 
  

 
  

 
  

 
  

 
 

  
  

  
 
 

 
   

 
 

    
   

    
    

   
    
    

  
  

  
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

   

           

5.		 Identify each individual, business, corporation, union association, firm, partnership, 
committee proprietorship, franchise holding company, joint stock company, business 
or real estate trust, non-profit organization, or other organization or group of people 
doing business with the school(s) governed by the Education Corporation and in which 
such entity, during the time of your tenure as a trustee, you and/or your immediate 
family member(s) or person(s) living in your house had a financial interest or other 
relationship. If you are a member, director, officer or employee of an organization 
formally partnered with the school(s) that is/are doing business with the school(s) 
through a management or services agreement, please identify only the name of the 
organization, your position in the organization, and the relationship between such 
organization and the school(s). If there was no financial interest, write None. 

Organization 
conducting 
business with 
the school(s) 

Nature of 
business 
conducted 

Approximate 
value of the 
business 
conducted 

Name of Trustee and/or 
immediate family member 
of household holding an 
interest in the organization 
conducting business with 
the school(s) and the 
nature of the interest 

Steps Taken 
to Avoid 
Conflict of 
Interest 

NONE 

P l e a s e w r i t e “ N o n e ” i f a p p l i c a b l e . D o n o t l e a v e t h i s s p a c e b l a n k . 

_Form Completed on Behalf of the Member________August 1, 2018__________ 
Signature Date 

Please note that this document is considered a public record and as such, may be made available to 
members of the public upon request under the Freedom of Information Law. Personal contact information 
provided below will be redacted. 

Business Tele ______ 

Business Addr ______ 

E-mail Addres _______
	

Home Telepho ______
	

Home Address _______
	



           
    

 
   

 
            
 
 

            
     

 
      

 

             
  

 

               
   

 
               

       
  

              
           

  
 
               

       
 

            
                
             

               
               
               
       

 
    

 
    

    
    

    
 

   
   

  
  
  
 

    
 
 

           

Disclosure of Financial Interest by a Current or Proposed Charter School
	
Education Corporation Trustee
	

Trustee Name: 

_		 Lisa Reid ________________________________________________ 

Name of Charter School Education Corporation (for an unmerged school, this is 
the Charter School Name): 

___Green Tech High Charter School_________________________________ 

1.		 List all positions held on the education corporation board (e.g., president, treasurer, 
parent representative). 

2.		 Is the trustee an employee of any school operated by the Education Corporation? 
____Yes __X__No 

If Yes, for each school, please provide a description of the position(s) you hold, your 
responsibilities, your salary and your start date. 

3.		 Is the trustee an employee or agent of the management company or institutional 
partner of the charter school(s) governed by the Education Corporation? 

____Yes _X___No 

If Yes, for each school, please provide a description of the position(s) you hold, your 
responsibilities, your salary and your start date. 

4.		 Identify each interest/transaction (and provide the requested information) that you or 
any of your immediate family members or any persons who live with you in your house 
have held or engaged in with the charter school(s) governed by the Education 
Corporation during the time you have served on the board, and in the six-month period 
prior to such service. If there has been no such financial interest or transaction, write 
None. Please note that if you answered Yes to Questions 2-4 above, you need not 
disclose again your employment status, salary, etc. 

Date(s) Nature of Financial 
Interest/Transaction 

Steps taken to avoid 
a conflict of interest, 
(e.g., did not vote, 
did not participate in 

discussion) 

Name of person 
holding interest or 
engaging in 
transaction and 
relationship to 
yourself 

NONE 
P l e a s e w r i t e “ N o n e ” i f a p p l i c a b l e . D o n o t l e a v e t h i s s p a c e b l a n k . 



 

          
         

             
             
               
              

             
            
             

           
            

 

 
 

         
  

 
                  
                
      

 
  

 
       

 
  

 
  

 
                          

 
 

  
  

  
 
 

 
   

 
 

    
   

    
    

   
    
    

  
  

  
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

   

           

5.		 Identify each individual, business, corporation, union association, firm, partnership, 
committee proprietorship, franchise holding company, joint stock company, business 
or real estate trust, non-profit organization, or other organization or group of people 
doing business with the school(s) governed by the Education Corporation and in which 
such entity, during the time of your tenure as a trustee, you and/or your immediate 
family member(s) or person(s) living in your house had a financial interest or other 
relationship. If you are a member, director, officer or employee of an organization 
formally partnered with the school(s) that is/are doing business with the school(s) 
through a management or services agreement, please identify only the name of the 
organization, your position in the organization, and the relationship between such 
organization and the school(s). If there was no financial interest, write None. 

Organization 
conducting 
business with 
the school(s) 

Nature of 
business 
conducted 

Approximate 
value of the 
business 
conducted 

Name of Trustee and/or 
immediate family member 
of household holding an 
interest in the organization 
conducting business with 
the school(s) and the 
nature of the interest 

Steps Taken 
to Avoid 
Conflict of 
Interest 

NONE 

P l e a s e w r i t e “ N o n e ” i f a p p l i c a b l e . D o n o t l e a v e t h i s s p a c e b l a n k . 

_Form Completed on Behalf of the Member________August 1, 2018__________ 
Signature Date 

Please note that this document is considered a public record and as such, may be made available to 
members of the public upon request under the Freedom of Information Law. Personal contact information 
provided below will be redacted. 

Business Tele ______________________ 

Business Add ___________________ 

E-mail Addres ______________________ 

Home Telepho _____________________
	

Home Addres _________
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President

X

X

none

Pamela Williams

Green Tech Charter High School

Disclosure of Financial Interest by a Current or Proposed Charter School
 
Education Corporation Trustee
 

Trustee Name: 

Name of Charter School Education Corporation (for an unmerged school, this is 
the Charter School Name): 

1.	 List all positions held on the education corporation board (e.g., president, treasurer, 
parent representative). 

2.	 Is the trustee an employee of any school operated by the Education Corporation? 
____Yes ____No 

If Yes, for each school, please provide a description of the position(s) you hold, your 
responsibilities, your salary and your start date. 

3.	 Is the trustee an employee or agent of the management company or institutional 
partner of the charter school(s) governed by the Education Corporation? 

____Yes ____No 

If Yes, for each school, please provide a description of the position(s) you hold, your 
responsibilities, your salary and your start date. 

4.	 Identify each interest/transaction (and provide the requested information) that you or 
any of your immediate family members or any persons who live with you in your house 
have held or engaged in with the charter school(s) governed by the Education 
Corporation during the time you have served on the board, and in the six-month period 
prior to such service. If there has been no such financial interest or transaction, write 
None. Please note that if you answered Yes to Questions 2-4 above, you need not 
disclose again your employment status, salary, etc. 

Date(s) Nature of Financial 
Interest/Transaction 

Steps taken to avoid 
a conflict of interest, 

(e.g., did not vote, 
did not participate in 

discussion) 

Name of person 
holding interest or 

engaging in 
transaction and 
relationship to 

yourself 

P l e a s e w r i t e “ N o n e ” i f a p p l i c a b l e . D o n o t l e a v e t h i s s p a c e b l a n k . 
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5.	 Identify each individual, business, corporation, union association, firm, partnership, 
committee proprietorship, franchise holding company, joint stock company, business 
or real estate trust, non-profit organization, or other organization or group of people 
doing business with the school(s) governed by the Education Corporation and in which 
such entity, during the time of your tenure as a trustee, you and/or your immediate 
family member(s) or person(s) living in your house had a financial interest or other 
relationship. If you are a member, director, officer or employee of an organization 
formally partnered with the school(s) that is/are doing business with the school(s) 
through a management or services agreement, please identify only the name of the 
organization, your position in the organization, and the relationship between such 
organization and the school(s). If there was no financial interest, write None. 

Organization 
conducting 

business with 
the school(s) 

Nature of 
business 

conducted 

Approximate 
value of the 

business 
conducted 

Name of Trustee and/or 
immediate family member 
of household holding an 

interest in the organization 
conducting business with 

the school(s) and the 
nature of the interest 

Steps Taken 
to Avoid 

Conflict of 
Interest 

P l e a s e w r i t e “ N o n e ” i f a p p l i c a b l e . D o n o t l e a v e t h i s s p a c e b l a n k . 

Signature	 Date 

Please note that this document is considered a public record and as such, may be made available to 
members of the public upon request under the Freedom of Information Law.  Personal contact information 
provided below w

Business Tel _________________ 

Business Ad _________________ 

E-mail Addre _________________ 

Home Teleph _________________ 

Home Addres _______________ 
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NE?DDEOEJGPEJEGGFDG?JGPEJDPFDGEDJ?DPFFKJPF?JLFHEJECJ<8;QR;9JGFSFDHJLEEGECIJGFDIEG?JGFJFGGDFDGJFCHJDEGFEC 

ECDFKKLECGJFGJ?G@HECG?JSEGPJHE?FOEKEGEE?TJJCIKE?PJKFCI@FIEJKEFDCED?TJFCHJ?G@HECG?JSPFJFDEJEDFCFLEDFKKU 

HE?FHVFCGFIEHWJBCJFHHEGEFCTJHE?DDEOEJGPEJ?DPFFKX?JAKFC?JGFDJLEEGECIJFDJLFYECIJADFIDE??JGFSFDHJLEEGECI 

EG?JECDFKKLECGJFCHJDEGECGEFCJGFDIEG?JECJ<8;9R;ZW 

\SEE]J^E_`J`a\`J_VJbVc]dJ^ScV^EEVeVPXGTMFJ`PQRTFf 
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ldJRSMMJIPZHJOTUPPMpOJOGPHI 
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XFVXfXVZNMOJoUPJUNfSJ^SSFJVSFXSVJTMSNHNFTSdJyFTSJGUSJSQ\MPISSOJUNfSJ^SSF 

GSHQXFNGSVmJGUSJOTUPPMJQZOGJGSHQXFNGSJGUSJHSgZSOGJ[PHJTMSNHNFTSJXFJGUSJREWLz 

OIOGSQdJJ 
J 
zNfSJNMMJSQ\MPISSOJUNfSJ^SSFJTMSNHSVJGUHPZ]UJGUSJvwsExJREWLzJOIOGSQ{ 

J 

VpN 

|dJiPHJ\SHO\STGXfSJPHJTZHHSFGJSQ\MPISSOJoUPOSJTMSNHNFTSJUNOJ^SSFJVSFXSVmJUNfSJIPZ 

GSHQXFNGSVJGUSXHJSQ\MPIQSFGJNFVJHSQPfSVJGUSQJ[HPQJGUSJREWLzJOIOGSQ{ 

VpN 

RUNFrJIPZ 

42324
 

http://www.highered.nysed.gov/tsei/ospra/
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Green Tech High 2018-2019 School Calendar
 
2 School/0 Instructional 23 School/16 Instructional 19 School/19 Instructional 21 School/21 Instructional 

J U L Y 2018 
Mo Tu We Th Fr 

2 3 4 5 6 

9 10 11 12 13 

16 17 18 19 20 

23 24 25 26 27 

30 31 

A U G U S T 2018 
Mo Tu We Th Fr 

1 2 3 

6 7 8 9 10 

13 14 15 16 17 

20 21 22 23 24 

27 28 29 30 31 

S E P T E M B E R 2018 
Mo Tu We Th Fr 

3 4 5 6 7 

10 11 12 13 14 

17 18 19 20 21 

24 25 26 27 28 

O C T O B E R 2018 
Mo Tu We Th Fr 

1 2 3 4 5 

8 9 10 11 12 

15 16 17 18 19 

22 23 24 25 26 

29 30 31 
Jul 9= Summer School Starts Aug 1= 9th Gr Parent & Student Sept 3= Labor Day Oct 8= Columbus Day 

Jul 30= New Staff Report Mandatory Orientation at 5pm Sept 4= 1st Day of School Oct 17= PSAT Testing 

Aug 7-15= Regents Prep Sept 28= Progress Reports Oct 17= Senior Service Day 

Aug 13= All staff report Sept 21= Picture Day Oct 19= Progress Reports 

Aug 16= 9th Gr Parent & Student Sept 28= Open House Oct 26= Staff PD 

Mandatory Orientation at 5pm (1/2 Day for Students) (1/2 Day for Students) 

Aug 16-17= Regents Testing Oct 29= Recess Day 

Aug 21= 9th Gr Orientation (8am-3pm) 

Aug 22-24= 9th Gr Orientation (8am-12pm)
 

Aug 27= 10th Gr Orientation (5pm-6pm)
 

Aug 28= 11th Gr Orientation (5pm-6pm)
 

Aug 29= 12th Gr Orientation (5pm-6pm)
 

All Orientation dates are Mandatory 

19 School/18 Instructional 15 School/15 Instructional 21 School/21 Instructional 15 School/14 Instructional 

N O V E M B E R 2018 
Mo Tu We Th Fr 

1 2 

5 6 7 8 9 

12 13 14 15 16 

19 20 21 22 23 

26 27 28 29 30 

F E B R U A R Y 2019 
Mo Tu We Th Fr 

1 

4 5 6 7 8 

11 12 13 14 15 

18 19 20 21 22 

25 26 27 28 

J A N U A R Y 2019 
Mo Tu We Th Fr 

1 2 3 4 

7 8 9 10 11 

14 15 16 17 18 

21 22 23 24 25 

28 29 30 31 

D E C E M B E R 2018 
Mo Tu We Th Fr 

3 4 5 6 7 

10 11 12 13 14 

17 18 19 20 21 

24 25 26 27 28 

31 
Nov 5-8= Q1 Benchmark Testing Dec 21= 1/2 Day for Students Jan 1= Holiday Break Feb 1= Q2 Parent & Teacher 

Nov 9= Q1 Parent & Teacher Dec 21= Progress Reports Jan 7-11= Midterms Conferences from 1p-7p (No Classes) 

Conferences from 1p-7p (No Classes) Dec 24-31= Holiday Break Jan 21= MLK Jr Day Feb 1= Academic Showcase (5p-7p) 

Nov 12= Observation of Veterans Day Jan 22-25: Regents Testing Feb 15= Progress Reports 

Nov 21= 1/2 Day for Thanksgiving Break Feb 18-22= Winter Recess 

Nov 22-23= Thanksgiving Break 

Nov 30= Progress Reports 

20 School/20 Instructional 16 School/15 Instructional 21 School/21 Instructional 20 School/19 Instructional 

M A R C H 2019 
Mo Tu We Th Fr 

1 

4 5 6 7 8 

11 12 13 14 15 

18 19 20 21 22 

25 26 27 28 29 

J U N E 2019 
Mo Tu We Th Fr 

3 4 5 6 7 

10 11 12 13 14 

17 18 19 20 21 

24 25 26 27 28 

M A Y 2019 
Mo Tu We Th Fr 

1 2 3 

6 7 8 9 10 

13 14 15 16 17 

20 21 22 23 24 

27 28 29 30 31 

A P R I L 2019 
Mo Tu We Th Fr 

1 2 3 4 5 

8 9 10 11 12 

15 16 17 18 19 

22 23 24 25 26 

29 30 
Mar 15= Progress Reports Apr 8-11= Q3 Benchmark Testing May 3= Progress Reports June 3= Special Regents Testing Day 

Mar 22= Staff PD Apr 12= Q3 Parent & Teacher May 15= Spring Uniforms June 4-7= Final Exams 

(1/2 Day for Students) Conferences from 1p-7p (No Classes) (Shorts and Polos Allowed) June 14= Field Day & Award Ceremony 

Mar 25= Recess Day Apr 19-26= Spring Break May 23= Progress Reports June 17= Make Up Day 

May 24= Recess Day June 18-25= Regents Testing 

May 27= Memorial Day June 26= Rating Day 

June 27= Graduation Rehearsal
 
June 28= Last Day of School &
 

Graduation Ceremony
 

2018-2019 
CALENDAR  KEY 

Staff Report (No Classes) 

Regents Testing (No Classes) 

1/2 Day for Students 

Recess Day (School Closed) 

Parent Teacher Conferences (No Classes) 
Orientation 

INSTRUCTIONAL DAYS: 199 

SCHOOL DAYS: 212 
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